Introduction

The following pages are the result of a project begun in 2012 to update the records of
the Lakeside Cemetery in Lakeview township where my parents and many other
relatives are buried. | wanted to provide as much information as | could locate about
each person buried in the cemetery. Much of the research was conducted at the
Minnesota History Center Library in St. Paul. | looked at birth and death certificates,
and old copies of local newspapers, which are housed in the library on either microfilm
or in digital format. Birth certificates are available from 1900 in Minnesota and death
certificates were first used beginning in 1907. | visited the Carlton county court house in
search of birth and death records and the small local history library in the basement of
the Villa Vista nursing home in Cromwell. The records of the Lutheran church in
Cromwell also provided details about marriages and deaths in the area.

Using those sources, | was able to provide the birth and death dates, the birth location,
the death location, the cause of death, the marriage date(s), the parents, the age in
years, months and days, the burial date, and the burial location for almost every person
buried in the cemetery. | should also note that Margaret Webster who was the cemetery
caretaker for many years was extremely helpful in filling in details of information | was
lacking. | also created a digital map of the cemetery listing burial locations.

The Lakeside Cemetery, sometimes referred to as the Finn Cemetery because 84
people were born in Finland and most of the other people buried there have some
degree of Finnish ancestry, was plotted in about 1905. Early records were written in
Finnish although the current cemetery register is written in English. The land for the
cemetery was donated by the Walli family which has at least 46 family members (last
name Walli) buried there.

After completing the Lakeside Cemetery research project, | decided to begin work on
the Wright Public Cemetery (sometimes called the Swedish Cemetery). Roland (Bud)
Olson and Sheldon Larson, current caretakers, willingly provided me access to
cemetery maps and we eventually located a cemetery register. The land for the
cemetery was donated by Peter Johnson in about 1910. The cemetery map was drawn
to scale, by someone with draftsman skills, and is the primary reference tool for the
caretakers. In researching burials for this cemetery it was often difficult to determine
whether a name on the map meant that person had reserved a lot or if they were
actually buried there. A few names recorded on the map remain a mystery as to
whether or not someone is buried in that location. | printed a book detailing the Wright
Public Cemetery burials in the summer of 2016.

Having completed my research on two of the Lakeview township cemeteries, in the fall
of 2016 | decided to begin work on the Lakeview and St. Mary’s Catholic cemeteries. (|
should mention that there is also a small burial plot with three graves called the Violet
cemetery a short distance north of the village of Wright. This cemetery is in Beseman
township.)



When contacted, Rick Bradford, who with his wife Patricia maintains the Lakeview
Cemetery records, shared with me the cemetery maps and cemetery records he has.
Unfortunately, the cemetery register has been lost but a cemetery map probably drawn
by the same individual who drew the Wright Public Cemetery map is used to record
burial and reserved lot details. This cemetery has proven the most challenging of the
four to research because 15 burials that are confirmed have no burial location. Also, 42
burials have no tombstone. The first recorded burial was in 1901.

The records for St. Mary’s Catholic Cemetery are maintained by Jeanne Dahl Smith.
She does not have a cemetery register, but has hand drawn maps of burial locations.
This cemetery is the smallest of the four and probably has the most complete
information. The first burial in the cemetery was in January 1913.

All of the tombstones in the four cemeteries were photographed. These photographs
became part of each person’s individual record in the four cemeteries along with birth
and death information. Just two tombstones found were unreadable.

All burials in the four cemeteries have also been entered in FindAGrave, an online
cemetery database with more than 160 million entries. These listings have an
identifying number along with birth and death information, tombstone pictures and
connecting links to family members. Access to this huge database is free to anyone
using the Internet.

To summarize, | am confident that there are at least 977 people buried in these four
cemeteries.

Lakeside has 242 burials

Lakeview has 366 burials

Wright Public has 294 burials

St. Mary’s Catholic has 75 burials

Caretakers of each cemetery have a copy of the book detailing burials in their cemetery.
These books include pictures of tombstones and reference notes/sources. If interested
in purchasing a copy, | can be reached by email at the address below. This book is also
available for purchase. Contact me for details.

Finally, there are no guarantees about the accuracy of this information. Information
found on birth and death certificates, tombstones, cemetery maps, marriage records,
census records and newspaper obituaries was often incomplete, contradictory and/or
difficult to read. Variations in spelling were common.

Gary Peterson
gwp1892@gmail.com
June 2017



Last Name

Adelsgruber
Adelsgruber
Adelsgruber
Adelsgruber
Adelsgruber
Adelsgruber
Aho
Aho
Aho
Aho
Aho

Aho

Aho Hendrickson

Albertson
Albright
Albright
Albright
Albright
Albright
Amundson
Amundson
Amundson
Amundson
Anderson
Anderson
Anderson

Anderson

Ida
James
Michael
Otto
Sylvan
Walter
Arthur
August
Henry
Leonard
Mary
Toini
Edith
Helen
Anna
John
Manuel
Margaret
Willie
Andrew
Hilda
Julia
Palmer
Anna
Arvid
Axel

Charles

Alphabetical List of All Burials in Lakeview Township Cemeteries

Middle

Esther
Frederick
David

M.

Walter

Mathias

Niilo
Walter
Hilda

Mary

Helmi
Linnea
C.
Albert
Amanda

Charlie

Carolina
Wilfred
Harold

John

DOB

8 May 1900
29 Aug 1928
16 Nov 1959
5 May 1897
10 Nov 1930
26 Jun 1953
24 Mar 1917
7 Jul 1879

1 Jul 1911

8 Jan 1919
18 Jan 1924
3 Dec 1920
30 Nov 1885
21 Jan 1921
2 Jan 1913
11 Oct 1866
5 Aug 1905
3 May 1887
21 Oct 1903
22 Sep 1868
18 Jan 1903
21 Sep 1870
16 Jul 1905
15 Jul 1860
5 Jul 1912
26 Mar 1916

3 Sep 1854

DOD

4 Nov 1968
7 Apr 2002
12 May 2017
26 Feb 1977
6 Sep 1951
14 Jul 1966
21 Jun 2009
11 Jul 1950
9 Nov 1998
18 Jan 2008
13 Dec 2007
28 Jan 2017
21 Feb 1989
5 Apr 1996
29 Feb 1960
3 Feb 1944
26 Jan 1969
20 Oct 1967
20 Jun 1993
14 May 1946
15 Dec 1983
25 Jun 1954
5 Apr 1972
29 Sep 1920
25 Sep 2001
6 Jul 2007

19 Aug 1945

Cemetery

SM Catholic
SM Catholic
SM Catholic
SM Catholic
SM Catholic
SM Catholic
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside
WR Public
Lakeside
WR Public
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
WR Public
Lakeside

Lakeview

Find A Grave
#

88472838
88472943
179389369
88472794
88473157
88473096
41285284
76363564
41286179
24060668
23515069
175865866
76363630
76363733
170768234
170861955
170768186
170861998
170836771
170863838
171852967
170863806
111482217
169666022
165382102
107496569

170911997



Last Name

Anderson
Anderson
Anderson
Anderson
Anderson
Anderson
Anderson
Anderson
Anderson
Anderson
Anderson
Anderson
Anderson
Anderson
Andersson
Andren
Andren
Andren
Badger
Bakka
Bakka
Bakka
Bakka
Bakka
Bakka, Sr
Beck

Beck

Elizabeth
Evert
George
Gerald
Herbert
Hilda
John
Lillian
Naomi
Olga
Oscar
Quinten
Richard
Rose
Maria
Julia
Martin
Oscar
Rhonda
Annie
Hilja
John
Maria
Toivo
Jacob
Paul

Ruth

Middle

Rosalinda
Helge
David
Keith

Neil

Ellen

A.

Ereka Pearl
Jon

M.
Nicolaus
James
Allen

Anna

Edith
Oscar
Andrew
Kay
Ellen
Sophie

Gustaf

Jacob

Maria

DOB

4 Jul 1877

1 Sep 1914
9 Apr 1923
14 Apr 1963
9 Feb 1949
10 Jun 1919
3 Jun 1872
18 Jun 1919
30 Aug 1981
17 Jul 1886
14 Mar 1886
26 Jan 1937
17 Nov 1943
22 Jun 1909
19 Oct 1833
20 Nov 1909
12 Jan 1907
Sep 1867
26 Mar 1960
6 Feb 1908
14 Dec 1909
3 Oct 1912
1876

9 Aug 1905
18 Jun 1871
9 Aug 1881

26 Dec 1901

DOD

3 Feb 1945

28 Nov 1960
21 Dec 2010
18 Aug 2012
25 Nov 2006
1 Mar 2007

12 May 1921
29 May 2008
31 Mar 1984
17 Dec 1976
20 Jan 1966
17 Apr 2015
1 Sep 1968

10 Mar 2000
28 Apr 1915
15 Aug 1996
12 Jun 1984
25 Oct 1920
10 May 2016
8 Feb 1964

30 Jun 1975
27 Jul 1973

21 Apr 1917
18 Nov 1943
6 Nov 1943

27 Oct 1952

20 Feb 1975

Alphabetical List of All Burials in Lakeview Township Cemeteries

Cemetery

Lakeside
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeside
Lakeview
Lakeside
WR Public
WR Public
WR Public
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeside
Lakeview
Lakeview
WR Public
WR Public
WR Public
WR Public
SM Catholic
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside
WR Public

WR Public

Find A Grave
#

76363773
171457208
63365054
95707445
170836454
107496659
165367647
165382072
165369630
170768559
170768525
161156005
171457167
170836375
111269169
165355211
165355228
167449765
172109155
70164812
76363877
76363944
76363971
76364017
76363908
166587932

166587971



Last Name

Bedahl
Bedahl
Behrens
Behrens
Benson
Benson
Benson
Benson
Benson
Benson
Berg
Berg
Bergling
Bergling
Bergstrom
Berhow
Bern
Bern
Besch
Beseman
Beseman
Beseman
Beseman
Beseman
Beseman
Beseman

Beseman

Signor
Svea
Baby Boy
Gertie
Agnes
Helen
Judith
Oscar
Richard
Verna
Bonsak
Hilda
Erland
Meta
Loretta
Maude
Mary
William
Bertha
Albert
Emilie
Ernest
Fred
Helen
Jasper
John

Mary

Middle

Lawrence

Ragnhild

Theresa

Ann

Andrew
William
Lorraine
Olaussen
Sofie

Alford
Pauline Marie
Edith

Dana

Mary
Herman
Marie
Fredich
Erent
Martha
Edward
Anton

Ann

DOB

27 Dec 1900
9 Apr 1913
22 Feb 1904
22 May 1900
24 Jun 1891
7 Jul 1910
30 Jan 1946
27 Jun 1901
9 Jun 1946
29 Mar 1926
15 Jun 1863
29 Jan 1862
3 Nov 1906
28 Jul 1908
24 Apr 1910
22 Nov 1890
13 Apr 1880
4 Oct 1880
29 Jun 1905
16 Nov 1887
30 Jan 1863
24 Aug 1858
19 Sep 1893
1 Jun 1927
8 Apr 1922
28 Jul 1916

28 Dec 1891

DOD

8 Nov 1984
14 Jul 1999
22 Feb 1904
9 Mar 1901
12 Feb 1981
6 Jun 2007
3 Jun 2002
13 Apr 1978
17 Feb 1983
20 Oct 1984
11 Oct 1932
21 Oct 1951
17 Sep 1997
28 Apr 1995
6 Feb 1936
26 Jul 1987
18 Dec 1934
10 Nov 1940
29 Aug 1988
21 Mar 1966
12 May 1935
5 Jan 1927
27 Oct 1963
15 May 2015
16 Feb 2008
24 Mar 1995

30 May 1979

Alphabetical List of All Burials in Lakeview Township Cemeteries

Cemetery

WR Public
WR Public
Lakeview
Lakeview
WR Public
WR Public
WR Public
WR Public
WR Public
WR Public
Lakeview
Lakeview
WR Public
WR Public
Lakeview
WR Public
Lakeview
Lakeview
SM Catholic
SM Catholic
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
SM Catholic
SM Catholic
SM Catholic

SM Catholic

Find A Grave

#
123830945

123831037
175884345
170819682
165323016
19773529

165323139
111274066
111318620
165323072
118767112
118769024
165372371
165372344
171329363
165368094
171501709
171501600
88332274

88471757

33417935

171559190
171504246
146617909
88471558

88471699

88471799



Last Name

Beseman
Bogenholm
Bogenholm
Bogenholm
Bogenholm
Bonitz
Borchardt
Borchardt
Borglund
Borglund
Borglund
Borglund
Borglund
Bowen
Bradford
Bradford
Bradford
Bradford
Bradford
Bradford
Bradford
Bradford
Bradford
Bradford
Bradford
Brobeck

Brobeck

Peter
Albert
Carl
Germina
Ralph
Raylene
Elvie
Harry
Curtiss
Douglas
Gertrude
Howard
Walter
Joana
Barry
Forrest
Gail
Gerald
Gordon
Hazel
Jack
Julia
Matthew
Richard
Ruth
Anna

Ole

Middle

Otto
Ragnar
Edvard
Helena
Carl

Ruth

L.
William
Haddon George
Fredrick
C.

Roy

John
Faye
Scott
Ellsworth
Elisabeth
Lyle
Ellsworth
Evelyn
Duncan
Charlotte
Scott
Gerald

Ann

Nelson

DOB

4 Oct 1885
17 Apr 1919
18 Oct 1880
28 May 1887
6 May 1917
11 Nov 1960
2 Dec 1917
3 Jun 1917
10 Apr 1927
7 Dec 1938
30 Jun 1895
26 May 1924
3 Dec 1892
17 Nov 1950
18 Apr 1959
3 Jul 1909
30 Jul 1932
2 Aug 1934
25 Aug 1931
28 Mar 1919
2 Nov 1935
17 Jul 1910
28 Jun 1985
23 Mar 1918
10 Jan 1936
5 Feb 1859

1857

DOD

12 Oct 1951
19 Sep 1992
15 Jul 1955
12 Oct 1983
27 Feb 1958
11 Nov 1960
7 Oct 1984
29 Mar 2003
19 Nov 2005
26 Sep 1969
10 Apr 1976
3 Jan 2001
24 Sep 1985
14 Jul 1979
2 Mar 1983
22 Jul 1971
6 Feb 2015
9 Sep 2011
4 Jan 1993
18 Jan 1965
2 Nov 1935
7 Apr 1999
11 Aug 2003
2 Aug 1993
3 Mar 1960
11 Jun 1941

23 Dec 1917

Alphabetical List of All Burials in Lakeview Township Cemeteries

Cemetery

Lakeview
WR Public
WR Public
WR Public
WR Public
WR Public
Lakeview
Lakeview
WR Public
WR Public
WR Public
WR Public
WR Public
WR Public
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
WR Public
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
WR Public
Lakeview
WR Public

WR Public

Find A Grave

#
173298446

165325098
165344557
165344416
165344468
165359934
170772355
170769027
117215543
165360553
111273552
165360739
111270499
167713984
170752193
170751961
171314609
76307930

171314543
166437494
170751881
171546830
111480450
167443484
170751809
167714200

169652210



Last Name

Brozek
Bruhn
Buetow
Buetow
Buetow, Sr
Burdick
Burdick
Burdick
Bushey
Bushey
Bushey
Bushey
Bushey
Bushey
Bushey
Bushnell
Bushnell
Bushnell
Bushnell
Bushnell
Bushnell
Cain
Cain
Cann
Carlson
Carlson

Carlson

Nancy
Anna
Henry
Mathilda
Henry
Darrell
Joseph
Olga
Bertha
Celina
Frank
Fred
Geraldine
Mildred
Paul
Clara
Dennis
Gordon
Jeanne
Larry
Lyla
Frank
Stacy
Rose
Axel
Charles

Edith

Middle

Lea
Robertina
Wilhelm Otto
w.

Christ
Gordon
Gordon

Elvera

Joseph
Lorraine
Cornelia
Leo
Grace
James

Joseph

Lyman
Mae
Everett
Lee

E.
Herman
Fredic

Margareta

DOB

28 Sep 1956
8 Jun 1845
26 Nov 1901
7 May 1872
27 Mar 1862
3 Nov 1932
29 Aug 1908
23 Jun 1910
28 May 1905
11 Oct 1862
24 May 1859
26 Nov 1889
6 Dec 1927
1 Mar 1901
28 Mar 1886
12 Jun 1903
5 Feb 1931
12 Sep 1900
31 Jul 1928
24 Jul 1933
31 May 1931
22 Mar 1927
9 May 1978
23 Aug 1900
16 Jun 1900
14 Nov 1868

1 Mar 1905

DOD

22 Nov 2011
22 Sep 1919
3 Mar 1980
28 Apr 1944
22 Oct 1939
17 Dec 1932
11 Sep 2004
12 Jun 1961
7 Aug 1913
4 Jan 1916

5 Jan 1917
3 Feb 1952

1 Jul 1946
22 May 1976
12 Oct 1953
22 Feb 1985
14 Dec 2011
28 Jun 1982
31 Jul 1928
18 May 2011
3 Dec 2014
27 Jun 1997
11 May 1978
18 Nov 1982
30 May 1969
18 Dec 1959

1 Jun 1946

Alphabetical List of All Burials in Lakeview Township Cemeteries

Cemetery

Lakeview
WR Public
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
SM Catholic
SM Catholic
SM Catholic
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
WR Public
WR Public
WR Public
WR Public
WR Public
WR Public
SM Catholic
SM Catholic
Lakeview
WR Public
WR Public

WR Public

Find A Grave

#
167036742

111327347
170883086
170883162
170883245
171945315
111531810
111531830
175107065
171353850
88434430

170921427
171741382
170921451
171489198
111473791
111469545
111473496
165369473
111476762
162671196
88469966

88470772

171802580
100619282
165345261

100619370



Last Name

Carlson
Carlson
Carnewski
Carnewski
Chambers
Chambers
Chambers
Chambers
Chambers
Chambers
Chambers
Chambers
Chambers
Chambers
Chambers
Chartier
Cherpas
Ciskie
Comstock
Crotteau
Crotteau
Dahl

Dahl

Dahl
Dahlberg
Dahlin

Dahlin

George
Lenora
Alice
Peter
Alonzo
Baby
Charles
Ida
James
Linda
Lowell
Ralph
Richard
Ruth
Steven
Angeline
Frank
Lillian
Donald
Harold
Justine
Arnold
Curtis
Marcella
Ellen
John

Marit

Middle

William

Jeanette

Fredrick M.
Girl

Albert

Mae

Lowell

Fae

Roy

Oscar
Allen
Mildred

William

Lessie
Albert
Joseph
Elrene
Oscar
Raymond
Rose

Marie

DOB

18 Dec 1898
9 Jun 1909
29 Apr 1907
19 May 1905
24 Jan 1867
2 Mar 1939
9 Aug 1895
5 Nov 1874
17 Dec 1940
6 Dec 1945
11 Oct 1919
11 Sep 1916
10 Jun 1944
29 Aug 1916
31 May 1945
17 Jul 1872
abt 1872

18 Nov 1919
5 Feb 1943
5 Mar 1923
7 Sep 1927
31 Aug 1917
7 Jan 1951
5 Jun 1917
8 Dec 1936
15 Jul 1902

31 Jul 1869

DOD

12 Feb 1975
22 Sep 1991
18 Oct 1998
14 Jan 2000
9 Aug 1933
3 Mar 1939
11 Dec 1917
11 Mar 1953
4 Oct 1992
27 Jan 2004
23 Oct 2003
11 Sep 2001
11 Oct 2006
25 Jun 1991
7 Jul 1946
24 Dec 1931
29 Nov 1937
10 May 1920
17 Oct 1943
3 Nov 2007
15 Jun 1990
1 May 2016
3 Jun 1998
20 Jul 2009
20 Feb 1978
23 Jul 1931

3 Jul 1930

Alphabetical List of All Burials in Lakeview Township Cemeteries

Cemetery

Lakeside
Lakeside
WR Public
WR Public
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
SM Catholic
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
SM Catholic
WR Public
SM Catholic
WR Public
WR Public

WR Public

Find A Grave

#
76420316

76420369

51664815

165145325
81245866

171503165
171514006
81245641

170934144
170934084
171514377
170933660
167074392
170933601
170933340
88473790

176172598
169691605
170919971
41342024

170921727
162094621
165372465
88473892

166948709
167460090

167450712



Last Name

Dahlin

Dahlman

Dahlman Walli

Dallmann
Dallmann
Daly

Dam

Dam
Dam, Jr.
Davidson
Deremo
Dorman
Dorman
Drang
Drang
Drang
Edstrom
Ellis

Ellis

Ellis

Ellis

Ellis
Elnes
Elnes
Emery Resso
Erickson

Erickson

Thomas
Emil
Elizabeth
Augusta
Henry
Darlene
Ida

Nels
Nels
Gerald
Josephine
Esther
Newman
Elizabeth
Walter
Walter
Eleanor
Baby Boy
John
Peter
Roger
Veronica
Iver
Randi
Ellen
Alrick

Anna

Middle

Carl
May
Matilda
Paulson
Paulson
William
Marie
Ingaborg
Merle
Carolyn
J.

Ww.

Jennie

Wayne

Laurence

Vera

Johnsrud
Mary
Engelbert

Maria

DOB

9 Jan 1863
22 Mar 1887
3 Sep 1907
17 Sep 1857
12 Feb 1850
18 Mar 1941
27 Feb 1908
9 Feb 1894
13 Aug 1932
14 Sep 1932
29 Nov 1913
24 Sep 1909
5 Jan 1902
29 Jun 1912
5 Jun 1911
31 Mar 1947
5 May 1914
7 Nov 1913
20 Jan 1944
2 Nov 1910
11 Aug 1935
3 Feb 1909
8 Jun 1880
15 Dec 1888
29 Jan 1908
24 Apr 1884

10 Jun 1863

DOD

26 May 1924
27 Jan 1956
22 Jun 1999
13 Nov 1935
15 Dec 1928
6 Feb 2014

12 Jan 1995
16 Mar 1978
28 Feb 1986
10 Aug 2015
14 Jul 1915

1 Aug 1974

19 Apr 1979
15 Aug 2014
18 Sep 1977
23 Dec 2009
7 Nov 2004

7 Nov 1913

30 Mar 2012
13 Jan 2006
16 Aug 1935
9 Aug 1982

16 Oct 1957
24 Dec 1952
13 Jan 2007
15 Mar 1976

6 Jun 1948

Alphabetical List of All Burials in Lakeview Township Cemeteries

Cemetery

WR Public
Lakeview
Lakeside
Lakeview
Lakeview
WR Public
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
SM Catholic
Lakeview
WR Public
WR Public
SM Catholic
SM Catholic
SM Catholic
WR Public
WR Public
SM Catholic
SM Catholic
Lakeview
SM Catholic
WR Public
WR Public
Lakeside
Lakeside

WR Public

Find A Grave
#

167444807
170803672
76656696
170919749
170919777
131033815
118767454
111482033
118767316
150521405
175558485
101721105
101721038
88471186
88471075
88471129
167247308
175106624
171347548
88473368
170818560
88434303
165318172
165318196
17608428
76420416

111326641



Last Name

Erickson
Erickson
Erickson
Erkas
Esbjornson
Esbjornson
Evensen
Ewert
Ewoldsen
Ewoldsen
Fackler
Fackler
Fenton
Fenton
Fenton
Fenton
Finnes
Finnes
Fogelberg
Forgerson
Forgerson
Fraley
Freeman
Freeman
Freeman
Gearns

Gearns

Carl
John
Per
Mickel
Anna
Per
Orva
Roger
Mary
Ross
Calvin
Joanne
Bruce
Charles
Lyman
Mary
Anna
Carl
Vernon
Bertha
George
Lura
David
Georgian
Olive
Bridget

Joseph

Middle

Erik

Carolina
Hjalmer
Thorvala
Eugene
Hilma
Leroy
Walter
Christine
Potter
Albert

K.

Alvina

Victor
Victor
May

A.
Jeanette
Allen
Priscilla
M.

Alice

Alexander

DOB

3 Nov 1885
16 Aug 1884
Nov 1853

16 Mar 1846
26 Jan 1900
22 Sep 1887
11 May 1935
6 May 1930
14 Aug 1909
6 Feb 1909
28 Nov 1952
20 Jun 1930
26 Aug 1933
23 Feb 1872
28 Jan 1836
20 Feb 1876
1884

27 July 1883
31 Aug 1920
16 Jun 1870
10 Jan 1865
30 Apr 1924
13 Mar 1865
17 Jul 1899
2 Jul 1869
23 Aug 1878

4 Dec 1874

DOD

10 Oct 1938
6 Feb 1939

16 Apr 1923
16 Feb 1915
16 Jan 1989
18 Jan 1960
13 Feb 2016
5 Jun 2002

14 May 2000
11 Sep 1979
24 Sep 1980
25 Oct 2010
31 Jul 1938

22 Jun 1961
10 Dec 1917
12 Aug 1964
11 Feb 1934
15 Aug 1939
2 Apr 1987

17 Sep 1967
28 Dec 1947
4 Feb 1925

22 Jul 1945

13 May 1942
27 Sep 1954
21 Aug 1959

22 Feb 1928

Alphabetical List of All Burials in Lakeview Township Cemeteries

Cemetery

WR Public
WR Public
WR Public
WR Public
WR Public
WR Public
SM Catholic
Lakeside
WR Public
WR Public
WR Public
WR Public
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
WR Public
WR Public
WR Public
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
WR Public
WR Public
WR Public
SM Catholic

SM Catholic

Find A Grave

#
111326662

111326682
111326607
167775465
165374759
165374449
158963094
76420445

165317888
165317858
165367172
165367212
170883650
170863463
171328853
170863554
166076825
167775755
111241178
171457367
171457339
171722471
165368226
166451148
165368167
88470172

88470355



Last Name

Gearns
Gilbertson
Gilden
Gillette
Gillette
Gisler
Gisler
Goodnight
Goranson
Goranson
Goranson
Goranson
Goranson
Goranson
Gowdy
Gowdy
Gowdy
Graff
Graff
Graff
Graff
Graff
Gravelle
Gravelle
Gresczyk
Gresczyk

Gresczyk

Nicholas
Cena
Jennie
Jon
Linda
Frank
Lela
Jason
Albert
George
Gilbert
Helga
Theodore
William
Clara
Mary Ann
Willard
Gilmore
Ida
Lewis
Mae
Walter
Ada
John
Bernice
Cheryl

Lewis

Middle

Amy
May
Henry
June
David

Jane

Leonard

Walter
Hjertine
Robert
Alexander
L.

Clara
Scott

Julius Louis

Peter
Sophia
Julius
Victoria
Henry
Evelyn
Elizabeth

Anthony

DOB

19 Dec 1905
19 Apr 1904
15 Sep 1907
29 Nov 1943
5 Jan 1949
20 Mar 1903
25 Nov 1909
3 Dec 1983
11 Dec 1920
25 Sep 1886
26 Nov 1919
6 Jul 1889
15 Nov 1924
23 May 2004
12 Jan 1865
12 Apr 1862
10 Mar 1861
25 Dec 1910
29 Apr 1881
11 Nov 1876
20 Sep 1922
28 Sep 1909
12 Aug 1905
24 May 1895
12 Mar 1928
10 Oct 1945

27 Oct 1922

DOD

1 Jan 1936
3 Dec 1923
4 Sep 1952
11 Mar 2016
18 Oct 2015
23 Nov 1975
12 Aug 1974
14 Dec 1989
12 May 1923
5 Jul 1960

8 Sep 1987
18 Apr 1955
23 May 1980
23 May 2004
14 Jun 1919
23 Jan 1925
21 Jul 1930
26 Oct 1933
5 Sep 1947
27 Apr 1947
10 Feb 2008
26 Dec 1986
16 Aug 1990
16 Apr 1990
27 Jun 2014
24 Jun 2014

27 May 2005

Alphabetical List of All Burials in Lakeview Township Cemeteries

Cemetery

SM Catholic
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
WR Public
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
WR Public
WR Public
SM Catholic
SM Catholic

SM Catholic

Find A Grave

#
88470268

171316780
173376560
159256963
170896390
170871606
170871580
107989164
161456254
161456031
161456208
161456049
161456236
170768958
169691686
171490126
171800184
171920579
171502548
171502396
171692218
171504347
165322427
165322478
171348182
172116284

171348137



Last Name

Groth
Groth
Groth
Groth
Groth
Groth
Groth
Groth
Groth
Groth
Groth
Groth
Groth
Groth
Groth
Groth
Groth
Groth
Groth
Groth
Groth
Groth
Groth Wolfram
Guitare
Guitare
Guitare

Gustafson

Amy
Augusta
Augusta
Carl
Dorothy
Duane
Elcey
Elvira
Ernest
Ferdinand
Frederick
Gerald
Grace
Henry
Karleen
Marlene
Neal
Oscar
Russell
Sophia
Wesley
William
Hilda
Agnes
David
John

Agnes

Middle

V.

Bertha
Wilhelmina
Otto

Mae
Russell
Martha

M.

William

F.

Ernest
Evelyn
E.

Elsie
Kay
George
William

Earl

Ernest
Charles
Louise
Almira

James

DOB

9 Dec 1901
13 Oct 1887
4 Aug 1860
18 Oct 1897
20 Jun 1920
23 Mar 1948
29 Jun 1901
24 Jan 1895
28 Apr 1895
9 Aug 1825
21 Oct 1850
2 Jul 1928
14 Jun 1909
12 Dec 1880
22 Mar 1941
19 May 1936
8 Aug 1933
4 Mar 1907
23 Mar 1918
17 Nov 1882
12 Apr 1922
8 Nov 1935
9 Jun 1903
17 Aug 1880
13 Feb 1951
1 Sep 1880

1911

DOD

3 Oct 1963
31 Dec 1962
3 Aug 1929
4 Apr 1983
30 Sep 2015
21 Apr 1973
19 Apr 1971
16 Nov 1975
2 Apr 1955
23 May 1912
12 Aug 1916
30 Nov 1984
16 Aug 1991
26 Oct 1937
4 Jul 1942

9 May 1998
7 Mar 1989
28 Jan 1969
10 Sep 1992
22 Nov 1924
16 Apr 1922
22 Nov 1938
14 Jan 2004
10 Mar 1957
14 Feb 1951
2 Apr 1952

1915

Alphabetical List of All Burials in Lakeview Township Cemeteries

Cemetery

Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview

WR Public

Find A Grave

#
171683812

171490581
171327916
171684058
153082872
170785276
171801425
176438512
176438396
171328064
171305208
171513939
170883882
171327195
171487859
171457137
170788481
170883927
170785701
171327356
171327054
171503312
171514512
171329684
175726598
171329569

167775942



Last Name

Gustafson
Gustafson
Gustafson
Gustafson
Gustafson
Gustafson
Gustafson
Gustafson
Gustafson
Gustafson
Gustafson
Gustafson
Gustafson
Gustafson
Gustafson
Hakola
Hamren
Hamren
Hamren
Hamren
Hamren
Hamren
Hamren
Hamren
Hamren
Hamren

Hamren

Anna
Anton
Edith
Eleanor
Elsie
Elwood
Emele
Erma
Gustaf
Hilma
John
Oscar
Signe
Vernon
Walter
Ingrid
Brita
Carl
Carl
Christiana
Edward
Harry
Jennie
Kenneth
Leonard
Lorraine

Maureen

Middle

Alvera

S.
Cecelia
Viola Herriet

J.

Adolph
Elsie

P.
William
Cecilia
Charles
Charles
Ina

K.

John
Olaf
Wilhelmina
Walter
Vernon
Marie
Raymond
Lee

Ellen

Linda

DOB

7 Oct 1889
5 Jul 1890
21 Feb 1905
14 Oct 1923
19 May 1917
15 Sep 1913
17 Aug 1885
9 Jan 1912
4 Mar 1883
24 Feb 1894
11 Dec 1887
27 Oct 1919
21 Oct 1883
30 Jul 1927
18 Jan 1902
2 Mar 1911
27 Aug 1876
23 Apr 1873
26 Jul 1902
4 Nov 1878
11 Mar 1920
20 Jan 1912
20 Apr 1903
17 Aug 1928
6 Apr 1934
25 Jan 1925

19 Oct 1933

DOD

6 Jun 1986
4 Jun 1973
7 May 1992
7 Jan 1936
13 Nov 1936
6 Apr 1970
30 Apr 1946
16 Apr 2009
22 Oct 1936
4 Aug 1959
16 Nov 1964
20 Nov 1944
2 Nov 1963
29 Apr 1961
27 Sep 1970
18 Jan 1988
1 Oct 1940

1 Nov 1956
16 Dec 1987
31 May 1963
10 Dec 2008
27 Jun 2002
24 Apr 1993
19 May 1971
31 Aug 1968
2 Apr 1987

14 Dec 1989

Alphabetical List of All Burials in Lakeview Township Cemeteries

Cemetery

WR Public
WR Public
Lakeview
Lakeview
WR Public
WR Public
WR Public
WR Public
WR Public
WR Public
WR Public
WR Public
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeside
WR Public
WR Public
WR Public
WR Public
WR Public
WR Public
WR Public
Lakeview
WR Public
Lakeview

WR Public

Find A Grave

#
167440003

167443157
170835827
171457583
167776100
165366092
167440160
165366128
167439902
166076577
167439799
165365936
171457889
171457847
170835629
76420497

102399908
111266716
102399729
111266829
114940166
111265223
102399778
100653417
102400216
100653600

107989036



Last Name

Hamren
Hamren
Hamren
Hamren
Hanson
Haro
Haro
Haro
Harp
Harp
Harp
Harp
Harp
Harp
Harp
Harp
Harp Waisanen
Hart
Hart
Hart
Hart
Hart
Hart
Hart
Hart
Hart

Hart

Olof

Per

Sybil
Terry
Christina
Jacob
John
Raymond
Ada
Hazel
Jacquelyn
Kenneth
Leone
Lloyd
Lyman
Marlys
Jennie
Baby
Barbara
Clarence
Fred
George
Hazel
Karin
Lena
Lyle

Neil

Middle

John
Arthur
Christine

Duane

William
Richard
Grace
Louise
Ann
Robert
Joyce
Evan
Louis
Louise
Esther
Girl
Ann

Fred

Herman

Freda

Clarence

Louis

DOB

6 Dec 1871
13 Aug 1910
23 Nov 1922
8 May 1939
17 Mar 1872
27 Mar 1875
31 Dec 1879
6 Jul 1934
15 Oct 1883
26 Dec 1915
7 Jun 1935
24 Sep 1920
13 Jan 1930
13 Feb 1910
18 Feb 1884
23 Jan 1938
27 Apr 1923
10 Nov 1926
22 Feb 1934
21 Aug 1896
19 Sep 1872
11 Feb 1901
30 Jul 1904
13 Jan 1837
15 Mar 1874
5 Aug 1928

16 May 1933

DOD

27 Jun 1943
25 Apr 1996
13 Jan 2013
25 Jun 1965
21 Oct 1958
3 Feb 1948

10 Oct 1929
12 Jun 1975
12 Mar 1984
24 Jun 1970
14 Jun 1943
21 Mar 1984
2 Oct 1934

10 Nov 1981
23 Sep 1955
11 Jan 1948
22 Mar 2013
10 Nov 1926
16 Mar 2015
26 Aug 1983
3 Oct 1958

25 Oct 1960
23 Sep 1989
13 Apr 1925
3 Oct 1957

13 Sep 2007

17 Sep 1935

Alphabetical List of All Burials in Lakeview Township Cemeteries

Cemetery

WR Public
WR Public
WR Public
WR Public
WR Public
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeside
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeside
WR Public
WR Public
Lakeview
WR Public
WR Public
Lakeview
WR Public
WR Public
Lakeview

Lakeview

Find A Grave

#
102399867

111369144
114940254
102400318
165359872
107516419
76420602

76420566

111532463
171490841
171758768
76421588

171502989
171758851
111532367
171893333
107429111
167685038
143828745
170744471
165301700
165301165
170744356
167475262
165301301
167445505

171457293



Last Name

Hart

Hart

Hart

Hart

Hart Kelm
Haukaas
Hedin
Hedin
Hedin
Hedin
Hedin
Hermanson
Hermanson
Herron
Herron
Herwig
Hietala
Hietala
Himango
Himango
Hjulstad
Hjulstad
Hjulstad
Hjulstad
Hjulstad
Hjulstad

Hoglund

Nina
Russell
Theodore
Wesley
Hazel
Olaf
Christina
Hildur
Jeanne
John
Vernon
Eugene
Rose
Michael
Thomas
Carolyn
Alice
Donald
Fred
Signe
Alvin
Baby
Clarence
Marianne
Ole

Ruth

Isaac

Middle

Nora
Fred
Nople
Alan
Lillian

Maier

V.
Christie
Eric Gustafson
Harland
Edward
Therese
Bryon
Harry
Leone
Louise
William
Emanuel
Esther
P.

Boy

Julie

Severin

DOB

12 Oct 1929
15 Mar 1935
29 Dec 1911
6 Aug 1958
25 Nov 1906
13 May 1919
23 Jun 1880
30 May 1920
19 Feb 1923
Oct 1865

14 Sep 1915
14 Aug 1923
20 Nov 1923
7 May 1952
6 Feb 1930
14 Apr 1938
20 Oct 1921
8 Apr 1923
24 Apr 1912
28 Jan 1915
11 Sep 1916
27 Apr 1925
21 Aug 1922
29 Sep 1882
11 Dec 1877
15 Oct 1910

25 Feb 1865

DOD

5 Feb 2008
27 Apr 2007
18 Jul 1980
14 Apr 1978
2 Dec 1987
30 Aug 1991
1 Dec 1936
29 Nov 1971
17 Jun 1995
28 Nov 1928
6 Dec 1993
1 Nov 1984
23 Jul 2014
6 Jul 1980
22 Dec 2003
15 Apr 1938
7 Apr 1999

1 Aug 2002
30 Sep 1996
16 Jul 2000
10 Jul 1942
27 Apr 1925
5 Jul 1974
28 Mar 1954
5 Nov 1942
17 Aug 1966

29 Nov 1936

Alphabetical List of All Burials in Lakeview Township Cemeteries

Cemetery

Lakeview
WR Public
WR Public
Lakeview
WR Public
WR Public
WR Public
WR Public
WR Public
WR Public
WR Public
SM Catholic
SM Catholic
WR Public
WR Public
WR Public
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside
WR Public
WR Public
WR Public
WR Public
WR Public
WR Public

WR Public

Find A Grave

#
167463606

111477099
165301779
171714012
165301090
165368650
167475346
166445546
111269718
167476244
111269755
88434095

133674722
166104649
165318116
165367358
76421922

76421971

76422013

76422065

27182061

168841219
165301962
166075585
165302468
165301877

165322842



Last Name

Holm
Holm
Holm
Holm
Hotchkiss
Hotchkiss
Hotchkiss
Hotchkiss
Hotchkiss
Hotchkiss
Hugdahl
Hugdahl
Hunuri
Hunuri
Hunuri
Huseby
Huseby
Huseby
listrup
listrup
listrup
lverson
Iverson
Jauss
Jauss
Johlfs

Johlfs

Betty
Gustaf
Jalmar
Simina
Betty
Frank
Frank
Helen
Martha
Richard
Carl
Carol
Gabriel
Liisa
Margaret
Duane
Mark
Phyllis
Christian
Johanna
Leif
Arnold
Irene
Arthur
Bernice
Baby

lleen

Middle

Tynne
Hjalmer

Edwin

Lou
David
William
Gertrude
Dorothy
Paul
Martin

Yvonne

Andre

Ludwig

T.

Clifford
Evangeline
Carl

Amy

Lenore

DOB

23 Feb 1906
31 Mar 1884
25 Apr 1919
13 Apr 1883
15 Mar 1934
26 Sep 1887
8 Jun 1914
21 Jun 1893
3 Mar 1922
13 Oct 1928
30 Apr 1921
12 Jan 1935
19 Feb 1859
1887

15 Jul 1855
16 Mar 1935
28 Oct 1959
26 Feb 1930
25 Jul 1859
15 Dec 1868
8 Nov 1888
19 Aug 1919
13 Mar 1920
2 Feb 1918
9 Oct 1918
3 May 1933

30 Dec 1929

DOD

20 Sep 2006
8 Feb 1941
18 Mar 1945
1956

23 Jul 2012
30 Jul 1966
1 Jan 1989
20 Sep 1970
30 Aug 1997
10 Feb 2008
9 Jan 1986

1 Jan 1992
11 Nov 1938
1905

23 Mar 1930
5 Jan 2014
24 Sep 1987
4 May 2009
27 Apr 1937
9 Apr 1941

1 Nov 1978
10 Oct 1977
27 Feb 2012
13 Aug 2016
18 Sep 1995
4 May 1933

2 Jan 1930

Alphabetical List of All Burials in Lakeview Township Cemeteries

Cemetery

Lakeside
WR Public
WR Public
WR Public
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside
WR Public
WR Public
WR Public
WR Public
WR Public
WR Public
WR Public
WR Public
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview

Lakeview

Find A Grave

#
111188708

165360032
165360084
165360051
170780473
111531040
171853219
111531050
171803585
167517034
170922038
170922025
76422091

76422127

76422166

122959339
165373120
36856315

165366934
165366951
166075983
165076003
129748529
168454344
170741670
171297789

171297614



Last Name

Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson

Johnson

Adolf
Aldur
Alma
Andrew
Annie
Anton
Baby Boy
Baby Girl
Betty
Beverly
Carl
Charles
Conrad
Craig
Della
Douglas
Edna
Eileen
Emelia
Ervin
Florence
Gustave
Henry
Hilda

Ida

Ida

Ida

Alphabetical List of All Burials in Lakeview Township Cemeteries

Middle

Henry
Theodore

Johanna

Kristine

Kathryn
Ann
Hendrick
A.
Theodore
Winfield
Edith
Allan
Sophia
Margaret
Ednora
Walter
Frances
Martin
William
Charlotte
Augusta
Christina

Helen

DOB

16 May 1896
23 Aug 1916
17 Jan 1879
20 Aug 1865
19 Apr 1882
19 Jan 1881
7 Oct 1917

31 Jan 1909
12 Sep 1919
14 Sep 1919
15 Dec 1858
7 Aug 1868

2 Nov 1874

26 May 1950
11 Apr 1899
21 Nov 1955
1 Oct 1902

30 Mar 1928
9 Aug 1898

16 Nov 1925
28 Oct 1908
18 Nov 1886
14 Jul 1910

30 Jun 1872
3 Oct 1866

22 Mar 1875

22 Feb 1913

DOD

8 Dec 1937
20 Nov 2003
29 Oct 1955
11 Jun 1936
26 Jul 1952
8 Jan 1967
7 Oct 1917
31 Jan 1909
27 Sep 2008
19 Mar 2016
4 Oct 1929
7 Oct 1943
7 Mar 1955
29 Dec 2008
21 Mar 1985
14 Sep 1986
14 Feb 1976
7 Dec 2012
9 Sep 1967
24 Apr 2010
24 Apr 1968
21 Nov 1988
20 Sep 1983
15 Nov 1957
8 Sep 1928
31 May 1949

27 Feb 1989

Cemetery

Lakeview
WR Public
WR Public
WR Public
WR Public
WR Public
Lakeview
Lakeside
WR Public
Lakeside
Lakeview
WR Public
WR Public
SM Catholic
Lakeview
WR Public
Lakeview
WR Public
Lakeview
WR Public
WR Public
Lakeview
Lakeview
WR Public
Lakeview
Lakeview

WR Public

Find A Grave
#

171551486
111466092
167476387
167606673
165372795
165372817
175246926
76422208

111466118
159796724
171317067
167606895
167521214
32599122

170817127
167387725
171801956
166888968
170783083
167387844
175662606
170817185
171802790
167526106
171317122
178177613

127752493



Last Name

Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Jolliffe
Kajander
Kajander
Kajander
Kalliomaki
Kari

Kari

Alphabetical List of All Burials in Lakeview Township Cemeteries

Inga
Johanna
John
John
John
Kathrina
Martha
Minnie
Nels

Nels

Paul
Peter
Peter
Ralph
Sam
Thelma
Theodore
Walter
Walter
William
Kathryn
Anna
Johan
Magdalena
Alexander
Eino

Isaac

Middle

Maria

Adolph

Alfred

Evelyn

Anton

Henry

John

lone
Jacob
Martin

w.
Bernhard
Arlene
Matilda

A.

Frederick

DOB

29 Mar 1873
26 Oct 1831
16 Feb 1877
13 Oct 1873
29 Dec 1861
Oct 1854

24 Sep 1904
1855

16 Jul 1852
Oct 1884

9 Feb 1943
13 Dec 1840
14 Jul 1890
30 May 1912
18 May 1874
29 Mar 1921
24 Nov 1906
17 Dec 1919
16 Oct 1898
5 Jul 1905

1 Dec 1941
22 Aug 1881
Jun 1844

5 Dec 1848
1875

13 Jul 1926

21 Jun 1880

DOD

26 Nov 1918
9 Oct 1909
14 Dec 1918
5 Oct 1964
6 Dec 1934
4 Mar 1907
10 Jul 1966
21 Nov 1927
5 Oct 1944
1918

22 May 2005
16 Nov 1913
15 Apr 1960
6 Jun 1988
2 Apr 1964
5 Apr 2015
11 Sep 1984
14 May 2003
3 Aug 1973
11 Mar 1993
9 Dec 2013
15 Jan 1905
19 Sep 1911
21 Apr 1923
17 Dec 1918
19 Jun 1992

10 Oct 1968

Cemetery

WR Public
WR Public
WR Public
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeside
WR Public
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
WR Public
Lakeview
WR Public
Lakeside
Lakeview
Lakeside
Lakeview
Lakeview
WR Public
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside

Lakeside

Find A Grave
#

165355035
165366874
165355057
177740078
173396892
171945026
76422308

167520610
171944966
171906854
111531673
165366789
175667006
127753292
76422351

144654315
76422390

171513568
170783121
167532682
121652747
171457557
76424878

76424919

76424956

76424998

76425049



Last Name

Kari

Kari
Kazunas
Kazunas
Kazunas
Kazunas
Kazunas
Kelm
Kemi
Kemi
Keranen
Kibert
Kibert
Kibert
Kirzy
Kirzy
Kirzy
Kisler
Kisler
Kisler
Kisler
Kissel
Kloepper
Koethke
Korpela
Kulmala

Kulmala

Mary
Reino
Anna
Margaret
Michael
Theodore
Valeria
Frederick
Eugene
Laverne
Jennie
Anna
Joseph
Waclaw
Agnes
Joseph
Raymond
George
Jennie
Lowell
Nancy
Anna
Edward
Hannah
Vivian
Minnie

William

Middle

William

Ann

Michael
D.

J.

Elant
Rocella
Marie
Agnus

Daniel

Zentkowski

James

Lawrence
Hazel
Morris
Marie

I

Albert

Helen

DOB

29 Oct 1884
16 Jul 1910
2 Apr 1916
30 Mar 1945
12 Feb 1902
30 Jun 1936
13 Apr 1910
8 Feb 1900
11 Apr 1920
13 Dec 1931
31 Mar 1911
14 Sep 1889
9 Nov 1914
31 May 1880
2 Apr 1894
15 Sep 1885
13 Nov 1919
4 Nov 1936
28 Aug 1896
24 Apr 1898
20 May 1941
1907

11 Oct 1940
26 Nov 1857
17 Aug 1941
10 Jul 1888

25 Dec 1887

DOD

27 Dec 1970
14 Jun 1940
24 Nov 1947
30 Mar 1945
24 Nov 1947
24 Nov 1947
2 Feb 1960
22 May 1977
19 Aug 2002
23 Mar 2001
15 Aug 1982
14 Aug 1967
20 Oct 1943
2 May 1966
20 Dec 1964
25 Mar 1986
24 Jul 2004
1 Jan 2011

8 Oct 1964
19 Oct 1980
27 Jun 1996
Mar 1952

7 Jan 2009
16 Jan 1930
5 Mar 1979
16 Aug 1940

8 Dec 1942

Alphabetical List of All Burials in Lakeview Township Cemeteries

Cemetery

Lakeside
Lakeside
SM Catholic
SM Catholic
SM Catholic
SM Catholic
SM Catholic
WR Public
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeside
SM Catholic
SM Catholic
SM Catholic
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
SM Catholic
WR Public
WR Public
Lakeside
Lakeside

Lakeside

Find A Grave

#
76425079

76425114
88433810
88433810
88433769
88433759
173398098
165301014
170899393
170899355
76425149
88332188
88332084
88332228
170923586
170923555
171862157
173396570
171457498
171457529
170848305
88434256
167537943
165317436
76425211
76425251

76425288



Last Name

Kumm
Kumm
Kumm
Kumm
Kundert
Kuusisto
Kuusisto
Laajala
Ladeen
Lake
Lake
Lake
Lake
Lake
Lake
Lake, Jr.
Lampi
Lampi
Larson
Latvala
Latvala
Latvala
Latvala
Latvala
Latvala
Latvala

Latvala

Glenn
Jesse
Larry
Margaret
William
Herman
Hilda
Mary
Sammy
Aune
Kenneth
Lillian
Mayme
Michael
Thomas
Gust
Herman
Minnie
Kate
Arlene
Eino
Hilja
Jacob
Lilly
Matt
Rose

Waino

Middle

Jesse
Frank
Glenn

Jane

Aliina
Ann
Fred
Helen
Erland
Darlene
Alexandria
Allen
Erland
William
Victor

Katrina

Carol
Raymond
Raphia

R.

Wilhelminia

Ann

Richard

DOB

5 Nov 1921
28 Aug 1888
17 Nov 1953
29 Mar 1894
14 Jan 1878
27 Jul 1879
24 Apr 1884
11 Mar 1941
6 Sep 1922
4 Feb 1914
23 Apr 1934
2 Feb 1940
4 Jan 1908
19 Mar 1959
25 Aug 1910
5 Dec 1907
1 Jan 1883
10 Jan 1914
1 Jan 1873
5 Oct 1933
2 Nov 1924
13 Feb 1887
21 Nov 1883
24 Dec 1900
15 Apr 1882
24 Jul 1925

15 Feb 1908

DOD

14 Mar 2009
20 May 1967
15 Sep 2005
22 Oct 1976
6 Jul 1963
14 Jul 1931
5 Apr 1928
7 Jul 2015
12 Jun 1937
8 Jan 1986
24 Sep 2008
6 Feb 1940
1Jun 1975
24 Jul 2002
23 Mar 1968
5 Dec 1985
31 Jul 1941
1 Apr 1916
6 Nov 1919
15 Aug 2006
8 Jul 2013
11 Aug 1914
22 Dec 1959
4 Jun 1956
28 Mar 1967
20 Feb 1998

12 Jan 1957

Alphabetical List of All Burials in Lakeview Township Cemeteries

Cemetery

Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside
SM Catholic
Lakeview
WR Public
WR Public
Lakeside
Lakeside
WR Public
WR Public
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeview
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside

Lakeside

Find A Grave

#
170920781

111488740
170920126
111488757
76425334
76425369
76425410
148919047
171327665
111326160
45621475
76425505
76425552
45621558
111325834
76425459
76450381
76450408
171488231
107547605
113580694
76450486
76450445
76450513
76450545
76450563

76450588



Last Name

Launski
Lear
LeBlue
Lehtinen
Leino
Leino
Lind
Lind
Lind
Lind
Lind
Linna
Lippo
Little
Little
Lockling
Lockling, Sr
Long
Long
Louison
Louison
Louison
Lowe
Lowe
Lowe
Lowe

Lowe Wendt

Marianne
Ida
Calma
John
Jennie
Uno
Eleanor
Ida
Kenneth
Melvin
Reinhold
Sanna
Delores
Everett
Leola
LaReta
Robert
Henry
Richard
Clara
Clarence
Norman
Florence
George
Olga
Walter

Olga

Middle

May
Sophia

J.
Katherine
Emil

Jean
Amanda
Melvin

Alexander

L.
Martha
Loren
May
Adelaide
W.

N.

Howard

Washington
R.
Bernheart

Maria

DOB

29 Sep 1870
14 Feb 1860
18 Sep 1898
29 Apr 1852
16 Feb 1917
19 Jun 1913
22 Jun 1928
13 Dec 1877
6 Sep 1945
29 Apr 1916
14 Feb 1872
12 Aug 1886
26 Aug 1938
20 Dec 1932
15 Mar 1935
2 Apr 1926
6 Apr 1917
28 Nov 1870
16 Dec 1886
1 Oct 1882
17 Mar 1909
30 Jan 1914
4 Feb 1909
2 May 1869
7 Apr 1912
20 Jul 1916

26 Aug 1882

DOD

12 Oct 1948
31 Mar 1940
21 Nov 1962
7 Nov 1933

1 Jan 2013

29 Dec 1982
27 Mar 2010
4 Feb 1957

18 Feb 2007
10 Dec 2006
16 Nov 1961
17 Mar 1972
18 Oct 1986
6 Nov 1996

20 Oct 2002
25 Oct 2014
7 Jun 1991

12 Mar 1957
24 Oct 1945
31 Aug 1950
18 Apr 1940
1 Mar 2005

25 Nov 1918
8 May 1930

24 Nov 1918
24 Nov 1918

23 Jul 1975

Alphabetical List of All Burials in Lakeview Township Cemeteries

Cemetery

SM Catholic
WR Public
Lakeview
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside
WR Public
WR Public
WR Public
WR Public
WR Public
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside
WR Public
WR Public
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview

Lakeview

Find A Grave

#
52516276

165355822
171488382
76450606

107903155
76450634

165368717
165344977
18019040

16997051

165345014
76450664

76450695

76450739

107569950
138110001
165365819
171731326
171945253
170803481
171490382
170802909
169657056
118766055
169657303
169657646

118766792



Last Name

Lowry
Lowry
Lowry
Lowry
Lubben
Lubben Schlive
Lund
Lundgren
Lundgren
Lundgren
Lundgren
Lundgren
Lundquist
Lundquist
Lundquist
Luoma
Luoma
Luopa
Luopa
Maa

Maa
Madden
Mahlberg
Mahlberg
Mahlberg
Mahlberg

Mahlberg

Eunice
Martha
Thomas
William
Thomas
Della
Ida
Daniel
Fanny
Frank
Frank
Susie
Axel
Carl
Emelia
Marija
Nikolai
Isaac
Justina
Fiina
Oscar
Thomas
Arthur
Harriet
Jeannette
Josephine

Roy

Middle

Eleanor
Rebecca
Henry
Axel

Johnson

Mary
Raymond
Aliina
Arvid

Oscar

August

Elizabeth

John

Frank
Johannes
Marie
Ethel
Lissa

Walfred

DOB

11 Oct 1908
1 Aug 1881
28 Oct 1875
28 Sep 1902
12 Jan 1871
15 Sep 1880
6 Oct 1861
21 Jul 1953
3 May 1913
1 Jan 1875
25 Feb 1907
31 Oct 1877
23 Mar 1873
12 Feb 1916
4 May 1879
25 Nov 1872
16 Nov 1875
18 Dec 1879
1 Nov 1886
30 Aug 1887
11 Sep 1887
25 Aug 1896
25 Aug 1918
24 Mar 1921
27 Nov 1925
18 Jan 1886

21 Jan 1927

DOD

24 Jul 2005
2 Mar 1977
3 Aug 1949
16 Mar 1967
2 Apr 1947
7 Sep 1965
7 Oct 1936
30 Nov 1986
18 Dec 1974
7 Jul 1950
24 Jan 1977
11 Feb 1908
10 Jun 1933
6 Sep 1929
14 Dec 1929
1 Jun 1920
12 Apr 1950
8 Feb 1966
3 May 1961
3 Feb 1980
15 Sep 1966
29 Jun 1943
14 Aug 1994
12 Sep 1980
6 Feb 2004
17 Mar 1965

26 Oct 2015

Alphabetical List of All Burials in Lakeview Township Cemeteries

Cemetery

Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside
WR Public
WR Public
WR Public
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeview
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside

Lakeside

Find A Grave

#
111487527

172723466
171489885
111487660
170763180
170764858
76450763
76450789
76450812
76450831
76450865
76450892
168966682
168844176
168844677
76515858
76515905
76515946
76515982
76516014
76516059
111534611
76516089
76516143
77008667
76516168

161678768



Last Name

Mahlberg
Mahlberg
Mahlberg
Makela
Makela
Makela
Maki
Malisko
Malmsten
Manninen
Manninen
Maruska
Maruski
Maruski
Maruski
Maruski
Maruski
Maruski
Mattila
Mattila
Mattila
Mattila
Mattila
Mattila
Mattila
McAllister

McGowan

Verner
Waldemar
Wilhelm
Gustav
Sigrid
Willihart
Bradley
Helen
Kristina
Arnold
Delores
Mathilda
Andrew
Andrew
Frances
George
Mae
Marion
Andrew
Anna
Arvid
Elma
Robert
Toivo
William
Mary

Austin

Middle

John

Waldemar
Maurice

Elizabeth

Roger

Tyyne

Clarence

Mae

Evelyn

Isabelle

Mary
Andrew
Sophia
August
Harold

Walfred

Benedict

DOB

7 Oct 1874
5 Sep 1882
9 Jun 1916
16 Aug 1878
7 Jun 1883
10 Nov 1876
17 Jul 1961
9 Jan 1916
1 Jan 1858
29 Nov 1929
30 Oct 1928
12 Mar 1920
22 Nov 1870
20 Jul 1905
22 Jan 1910
21 Oct 1913
1 May 1918
17 Nov 1872
24 Aug 1875
31 Oct 1880
14 Mar 1909
8 Jul 1921
19 Apr 1915
21 Sep 1925
22 Sep 1907
20 Aug 1913

1 Sep 1895

DOD

12 Jul 1948

30 Aug 1940
26 Oct 1982
6 Jun 1941

14 Aug 1959
7 Jun 1939

27 Nov 2007
26 Feb 2000
23 May 1932
24 May 2011
11 May 1984
22 Jan 2008
11 Nov 1930
24 Dec 1996
26 Feb 1944
29 Dec 1992
11 Jun 2010
11 Mar 1936
26 Sep 1952
7 Nov 1955

30 May 1959
31 Aug 1955
1 Apr 1995

8 Dec 2008

29 May 1987
22 Jun 2009

18 Apr 1921

Alphabetical List of All Burials in Lakeview Township Cemeteries

Cemetery

Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside
WR Public
Lakeside
Lakeview
WR Public
WR Public
SM Catholic
SM Catholic
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
SM Catholic
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside

SM Catholic

Find A Grave

#
76516243

76516216
76516283
76516310
76516353
76516373
165361071
76516408
171696029
165318326
165318299
88471426
88470579
171501228
171501111
168128331
168126462
88470440
76516424
76516456
76516485
76516504
76516531
107600431
76516557
111124165

88469751



Last Name

McGuire
McLain
McLain
McLain
McLoud
McLoud
McMillan
McMillan
McMillan
McMillan
McMillan
McMillan
McMillan
Mickelson
Miller
Miller
Minor
Moen
Moen
Moen
Moore
Morrison
Navakas
Nelson
Nelson
Nelson

Nelson

Esther
Gertrude
Randy
Walter
Lorraine
Mack
Edward
Esther
Flora
Harold
Margaret
Patricia
Steve
Judith
Gertrude
Robert
Nellie
Edward
Fred
Marie
Ruth
Peter
Josephine
Arthur
Erick
Joyce

Katrina

Middle

Anna
Christina
Wayne
Stewart
Aileen
Wayne
B.

May
Mae
Wilbur
S.

Ann
Edward
Annette
Edith

James

Ellen

Forrest

Naomi

Malhilda

DOB

19 Aug 1909
27 Jan 1903
17 Jul 1955
3 Jul 1895

7 Sep 1933
25 May 1926
9 Aug 1872
1 Oct 1937
3 Jan 1908
15 Mar 1900
3 Aug 1881
26 Dec 1940
19 Sep 1939
31 Mar 1937
29 Nov 1922
11 Sep 1923
6 Jun 1885
23 May 1884
22 Jul 1881
17 Nov 1881
23 Oct 1900
16 Mar 1850
13 Feb 1910
17 Apr 1914
17 Dec 1857
26 Apr 1925

16 Sep 1855

DOD

25 Dec 2009
11 Feb 1975
17 Apr 2003
25 Oct 1971
17 Aug 2001
10 Jan 1993
3 Oct 1946
25 Dec 1937
23 Jun 1977
12 May 1990
15 Sep 1960
28 Mar 2007
10 Oct 1995
24 Jun 2004
15 Apr 1993
26 Dec 2010
27 Jul 1954
8 Oct 1912
20 Feb 1958
26 Feb 1975
9 May 1954
23 Sep 1914
3 Jul 1935

3 Dec 1987
8 Jan 1948
30 Dec 1979

20 Nov 1941

Alphabetical List of All Burials in Lakeview Township Cemeteries

Cemetery

Lakeside
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
WR Public
WR Public
WR Public
Lakeview
WR Public
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeside
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside

Lakeside

Find A Grave

#
111189631

170871448
170896905
170871494
76566841

159339171
171489047
170848879
171802105
171920153
171457920
170849378
170849414
100619587
165368829
113291944
171457939
169112742
171642320
171642180
76566864

169692651
171314132
76566948

76566971

76566999

76567009



Last Name

Nelson
Nelson
Neubauer
Neubauer
Newstrom
Newstrom
Nickoloff
Niemi
Niemi
Niemi
Niemi
Niemi
Niemi
Niemi
Niemi
Niesen
Niesen
Niesen
Nisser
Nisser
Nivala
Nivala
Nivala
Nordquist
Nordquist
Nordquist

Nordquist

Alphabetical List of All Burials in Lakeview Township Cemeteries

Nels
Ulricka
Christine
Ruthanne
Albert
Marie
Martin
Aliina
Baby Boy
Henry
Joseph
Karen
Nickodemus
Richard
Veikko
Lawrence
Margaret
Robert
Bertha
Daniel
Alina
Hilda
Robert
Annie
August
John

Lawrence

Middle

Marjorie
Lars

Josephine

Sofia

Johannes
Veikko

Alina

Veikko
Nick
Frank
Ellen

James

Alina

Hugo

Leonard

DOB

12 Jun 1883
14 Mar 1850
13 Feb 1879
7 Dec 1931
2 Jan 1876
6 May 1883
5 Jun 1894
24 Feb 1886
15 Apr 1911
3 Apr 1912
24 Jul 1983
22 Apr 1955
20 Jun 1885
6 Apr 1956
17 Sep 1921
26 Apr 1915
12 Dec 1920
11 Nov 1941
5 Aug 1882
5 Feb 1881
14 Mar 1888
7 Nov 1916
24 Nov 1884
3 Apr 1872
8 Mar 1864
5 Apr 1899

20 Sep 1910

DOD

3 Jul 1909

8 Sep 1916
21 Sep 1953
24 Mar 2004
23 Dec 1965
31 Oct 1965
2 Oct 1955
19 May 1965
15 Apr 1911
1 Jun 1950
3 Jul 2002
18 Jul 2013
15 Sep 1949
1 Sep 1999
11 Dec 1966
24 Sep 1974
22 Mar 2011
25 Nov 1941
11 Dec 1954
1 Nov 1958
1 Jan 1943
19 May 2012
17 Dec 1966
5 Nov 1956
29 Mar 1946
3 Jun 1965

5 Apr 1950

Cemetery

Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeview
Lakeside
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
WR Public
WR Public
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview

Lakeview

Find A Grave

#
76567031

76566909
170921625
107653573
170921298
170921321
175667146
76567065
76567105
76567194
76567235
114053324
76567269
76567306
76567347
170856548
170856487
170856941
166078073
166078158
76594626
90606957
76594657
171500728
171500824
170870547

171800584



Last Name

Nordquist
Norstrom
Norstrom
Norten
Northberg
Northberg
Northberg
Northberg
Norton
Norton
Norton
Norton
Norton
Norton
Norton
Nosteby

Nosteby

Nummela Evensen

Nylund
Nylund
Nylund
Nylund
Nylund
Nylund
Nylund
Nylund, Sr.

Oja

Martha
Ingeborg
John
Woitta
August
Ernest
Leonard
Mathilda
Edwin
John
Josephine
Lester
Marie
Mary
Wilfred
Ella
Gullik
Lillian
Carl
Gloria
Judy
Margaret
Matt
Selma
Sigrid
Clarence

Arthur

Middle

J.

Sarel
William
Herbert
Ernest
Katherine
John
Peter
Marian
Henry
H.

Emil

Christine

Joyce
Leonard
Mae

M.

Leonard
E.
E.
Kenneth

William

DOB

9 Jan 1896
7 Jun 1843
3 May 1841
21 Apr 1918
31 May 1858
27 Jan 1891
22 Mar 1935
10 Sep 1858
23 Feb 1905
9 Aug 1863
15 Oct 1911
28 Mar 1907
21 Apr 1885
19 Mar 1913
18 Apr 1910
3 Dec 1893
30 Jan 1877
1 Sep 1930
23 Oct 1911
9 May 1925
13 Jul 1947
21 Oct 1919
14 Jun 1885
8 Nov 1914
5 Jun 1885
30 Mar 1925

18 Sep 1902

DOD

7 Mar 1989
21 Apr 1930
25 Jul 1927
20 May 1918
26 Feb 1925
21 Nov 1978
11 Jul 1935
29 Sep 1942
4 Apr 1972
14 Dec 1912
23 Oct 1911
1 Apr 1974
8 Sep 1972
21 Aug 2002
21 Sep 1974
13 Aug 1972
30 Sep 1966
8 Aug 2012
3 Jun 1986
8 Nov 2015
13 Jul 1947
21 Oct 1919
31 Jan 1951
14 Dec 1992
24 Dec 1966
20 Mar 2001

16 Nov 1972

Alphabetical List of All Burials in Lakeview Township Cemeteries

Cemetery

Lakeview
WR Public
WR Public
Lakeside
WR Public
WR Public
WR Public
WR Public
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
SM Catholic
WR Public
WR Public
WR Public
WR Public
WR Public
WR Public
WR Public
WR Public

Lakeside

Find A Grave

#
170870580

167608136
167608052
76594694

165366212
165366408
166445743
165366408
170923146
171314232
171316690
171458247
171458207
170923107
171457982
170923288
170923333
171347745
165322583
154891916
165322711
166436935
165317500
165322630
165317476
154892021

76710486



Alphabetical List of All Burials in Lakeview Township Cemeteries

Find A Grave

Cemetery

Last Name Middle DOB DOD

Oja Henry Leonard 5 Jan 1926 15 Oct 2008
Oja John Isak 27 Apr 1903 15 Sep 1908
Oja Leander Karvs 15 May 1866 11 Sep 1929
Oja Maxine Ruth 2 Nov 1928 5 Jun 2000
Oja Sandra Emelia 27 Feb 1881 1 Nov 1933
Oja Johnson Elsa Kaisa 21 Jan 1880 10 Jun 1959
Oja, Jr John Gabriel 13 Sep 1912 1 Aug 1995
Oja, Sr John 26 Jul 1875 6 Oct 1949
Olsen Hanne Dorthea 7 Sep 1851 3 Sep 1929
Olsen Mons Elia 23 Jun 1858 4 Apr 1935
Olsen Ruby Ella 26 Apr 1918 16 Apr 2007
Olson Alice Victoria 22 Mar 1900 23 Feb 1976
Olson Baby Girl 18 Apr 1933 18 Apr 1933
Olson Ben Casper 14 Dec 1915 8 Jan 1916
Olson Carol Elizabeth 24 Dec 1940 30 Sep 1941
Olson Charles Edward 31 Jan 1902 7 Jan 1982
Olson Esther Elizabeth 28 Jun 1902 13 Jan 1979
Olson Franklin Ole 11 Dec 1937 24 Dec 2001
Olson Joan Jean 22 Apr 1933 15 Jun 2011
Olson Larry Dean 16 Jun 1955 15 Dec 1994
Olson Mary B. 20 Dec 1877 23 Aug 1971
Olson Myron Keith 29 Jan 1957 28 Mar 2003
Olson Olga Wilhelmina 14 Feb 1905 3 Dec 1997
Olson Oscar 13 Apr 1902 11 May 1972
Olson Oscar Clifford 5 Dec 1900 27 Apr 1964
Olson Rodney William 14 Jun 1934 5 Aug 2015
Olson William 14 Apr 1866 23 Jun 1919

Lakeview
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeview
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
WR Public
Lakeside
Lakeview
Lakeside
WR Public
Lakeside
Lakeside
WR Public
Lakeside
WR Public
Lakeside
WR Public
WR Public
Lakeside
Lakeside

WR Public

#
111534809

76594824
76594841
111534843
76594869
76422253
76594752
76594722
170862308
170862158
169209247
165366535
76594894
171305059
76594929
165366496
76594971
76595004
71513881
76595023
165366631
42821335
165366464
165323196
76594950
150270725

165366679



Last Name

Olson
Osen
Osen
Osen
Osen
Ostlund
Otten
Otten
Otten
Otten
Otten
Otten
Otten
Otten
Otten
Otten
Otten
Otten
Otten
Palm
Palm
Paukert
Pearson
Pearson
Pearson
Pearson

Pearson

Alphabetical List of All Burials in Lakeview Township Cemeteries

William
Byron
Henry
Mabel
Minnie
Lars
Anna
Beecke
Calvin
Etta
Frances
George
Henry
John
John
Jorgan
Lucille
Myra
William
Edla
Herman
Dorothy
Carl
Erick
Montgomery
Ragnhild

Ruth

Middle

Allen

M.

Lorren

Marie

Herbert

Evelyn

Louise

Marie
Henry
Inez
Ludwig
Albert
Allen
Josephine

T.

DOB

12 Nov 1960
25 Dec 1900
30 Apr 1863
2 Mar 1903
16 May 1865
31 May 1846
22 Aug 1901
18 Oct 1857
4 Nov 1934
21 Jun 1900
11 May 1917
26 May 1922
21 Feb 1891
2 Feb 1895
18 Nov 1926
5 Nov 1853
2 Aug 1917
28 Feb 1924
7 Apr 1900
16 Sep 1871
13 Mar 1874
4 Oct 1918
5 Nov 1854
15 Sep 1892
7 Nov 1948
17 Feb 1901

7 May 1894

DOD

10 Aug 1998
7 Jan 1982
17 Mar 1928
24 Feb 1962
29 Aug 1940
21 Dec 1914
29 Jan 1963
14 Aug 1920
11 Nov 1934
5 Nov 1974
11 Nov 1917
31 Dec 1996
6 Dec 1966
25 Dec 1972
23 Feb 1927
7 Oct 1939
25 Sep 1917
5 Dec 1934
1940-1950

7 Jan 1964
27 Dec 1962
11 Aug 1991
30 Dec 1946
4 Mar 1979
14 Nov 2006
31 Jan 1985

1 Oct 1923

Cemetery

Lakeside
WR Public
WR Public
WR Public
WR Public
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
WR Public
WR Public
Lakeview
WR Public
WR Public
WR Public
WR Public

WR Public

Find A Grave

#
76595047

111327893
165317564
111327924
165317604
171698480
170876781
171314336
173611504
170800346
171338083
175726162
170800017
170876736
176167411
171833607
171328743
173611575
177742785
165345297
165345378
171457235
165345181
165302626
165302718
165317337

166075828



Last Name

Pearson
Pence
Pence
Peterson
Peterson
Peterson
Peterson
Peterson
Peterson
Peterson
Peterson
Peterson
Peterson
Peterson
Peterson
Peterson
Peterson
Peterson
Peterson
Peterson
Peterson
Peterson
Peterson
Peterson
Peterson
Peterson

Peterson

Thilda
Charles
Effie
Andrea
Anna
Annecka
Carl
Carl
Delmar
Edgar
Ellen
Emil
Eugene
Florence
George
George
Goldie
Ina
Jeffrey
John
Kenneth
Klarice
Loma
Marilyn
Robert
Scott

Selma

Alphabetical List of All Burials in Lakeview Township Cemeteries

Middle

J.
Franklin
May
Hope
H.

Emil
Magnus
Kernel

R.
Christine
L.

Victor
Josephine
Emil
Theodore
Vaneta
Irene
Alan
Lorentz
Raymond
Gyda
Bessie
Margaret
G.

Wayne

Josephine

DOB

13 Oct 1862
14 Jun 1864
15 Oct 1869
24 Mar 1958
9 Oct 1860
11 May 1833
4 Apr 1876
3 Jan 1900
7 Sep 1906
7 Jun 1921
26 Apr 1898
4 Jan 1908
16 Sep 1927
20 Feb 1928
5 Mar 1895
Dec 2, 1927
24 Mar 1906
14 Jan 1930
23 Jun 1955
25 Feb 1865
20 Apr 1929
27 May 1913
27 Oct 1903
2 May 1930
29 Apr 1873
4 Jan 1957

15 Mar 1892

DOD

13 Feb 1919
5 Jul 1942
15 Jun 1963
3 Apr 1958
17 Dec 1937
18 May 1911
7 Apr 1954
27 Apr 1983
12 Oct 1956
26 Dec 1972
22 Mar 1988
7 Jan 1980
28 Apr 1999
22 Feb 1928
6 Sep 1985
31 Jan 2014
25 Apr 1975
4 Dec 2005
7 Jun 1976
28 Jun 1951
16 Oct 2008
24 Oct 1963
9 Jun 1977
13 Dec 2006
6 Jan 1933
15 Sep 1988

11 Mar 1976

Cemetery

WR Public
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeside
Lakeview
WR Public
WR Public
Lakeview
Lakeside
WR Public
Lakeview
Lakeview
WR Public
WR Public
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeview
Lakeside
Lakeview
Lakeside
WR Public
Lakeview
Lakeside

WR Public

Find A Grave
#

165345532
171458419
171458462
76611356
170921102
166157781
165302239
170921144
76611384
165302055
170921167
171806001
100613239
168842983
101796439
132795946
76611455
100650633
76611496
170921119
30649684
171806117
76611526
17032472
171457268
76611569

165302149



Last Name

Peterson
Peterson
Peterson
Peterson
Peterson Johnson
Peterson Niemi
Pettit
Pettit
Pettit
Pettit
Pettit
Pettit
Pettit
Pettit
Pettit
Pettit
Pettit
Pino
Pino
Pitkanen
Pitkanen
Pless
Pomplun
Pomplun
Pomplun
Pomplun

Pracht

Toivo
Victor
Vivian
Walter
Maria
Helmi
Alfred
Arthur
Baby
Cleveland
Darrell
Helvie
Lawrence
Lilja
Rena
Ruth
Terry
Fred
Hazel
Andrew
Mary
Michael
Barbara
Bertha
Charles
Karen

Ferdinand

Middle

Leander
Raphael
Mae
Friedof
Josephine
Maria
Cleveland

Henry

Gene
Dorothy
Raymond
Secilia
Francis
Lucille
Lee

Arthur

August
Jean
Ann

A.

Ann

Friedrich

DOB

17 Jan 1897
5 Feb 1892
23 Nov 1906
9 Jun 1915
3 Nov 1865
7 Nov 1904
19 Jun 1918
19 Jul 1913
31 Jul 1934
30 Nov 1886
4 Jan 1955
1 Nov 1926
4 Dec 1915
1 Sep 1918
2 Apr 1893
11 Nov 1918
19 Apr 1948
11 Jun 1902
17 May 1906
19 Nov 1875
1885

28 Aug 1880
8 Jun 1939
24 Nov 1910
21 Nov 1907
1 Dec 1941

18 Apr 1850

DOD

6 Apr 1967

20 Mar 1958
4 Feb 1998

29 Mar 1980
25 Dec 1919
23 Sep 1994
11 Feb 1984
25 May 1994
31 Jul 1934

7 Feb 1950

7 Nov 1974

20 Jul 2005

28 May 1993
24 Oct 2004
19 Aug 1942
22 Aug 2005
21 Aug 1950
25 Aug 1992
22 Apr 1999
21 Jun 1919
20 Mar 1951
22 Jan 1950
12 Apr 1956
21 May 1982
28 Jan 1972
24 Aug 1946

11 Feb 1936

Alphabetical List of All Burials in Lakeview Township Cemeteries

Cemetery

Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside
WR Public
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview

Lakeview

Find A Grave

#
76611608

76611643

76611682

165302323
76422282

76567153

111480552
170848625
173723533
170849503
170850300
111480575
170855292
168867004
170849820
170848564
171490006
170896824
170896785
76611714

76611736

171501458
171457022
171457068
171560366
171456972

170807918



Last Name

Pracht
Pracht
Pracht
Pracht
Purcell
Purcell Walli
Putnam
Pylka

Pylka

Rack
Radtke
Radtke
Radtke
Rajala
Ranta
Ranta
Ranta
Ranta Wesa
Reed
Renshaw
Reutter
Reynolds
Ricker
Robenhurst
Rostveit
Rostveit

Rostveit

Henry
Maria
Matthilda
Viola
Lawrence
Caitland
Emma
Duane
Travis
Ernest
Eva
Linnie
Merton
Aarno
Maimi
Selija
Victor
Sanna
Arthur
Sophia
Venita
Laurence
Anna
Gordon
Ben
Ingrid

John

Middle

Theodore

R.

Ann

Richard
Duane
Frederick
Mae
Hildred
Whitney
Mathias
Susanna

Magorathi

Kaisa

Julia
Elizabeth
V.

Marie
Wallace

Swenson

DOB

11 Jun 1889
14 Mar 1895
22 Nov 1865
18 Aug 1916
15 Sep 1924
17 Jul 1996
10 Sep 1890
12 Mar 1944
13 Aug 1971
14 Jan 1881
12 Aug 1927
17 Aug 1912
12 Nov 1907
8 Aug 1910
9 Dec 1905
19 May 1908
29 Apr 1881
22 Nov 1882
17 Apr 1902
4 Jan 1909
28 Jul 1910
7 Mar 1905
29 Apr 1847
3 Aug 1922
4 Jan 1897
24 Jan 1901

29 Aug 1884

DOD

7 Sep 1967
21 Mar 1951
16 May 1927
22 Dec 2000
9 Aug 2006
17 Jul 1996
3 Feb 1923
6 Oct 1998
15 Oct 2008
2 Feb 1953
26 Jan 2017
25 May 1999
2 Mar 1980
13 Aug 1910
8 Sep 1908
19 Aug 1908
8 Dec 1909
27 Sep 1934
1 May 1919
6 Sep 1998
6 Jul 1926

4 Nov 1937
13 Dec 1943
9 Aug 1967
11 Mar 1985
12 Oct 1962

29 Mar 1966

Alphabetical List of All Burials in Lakeview Township Cemeteries

Cemetery

Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
WR Public
Lakeside
Lakeside
SM Catholic
SM Catholic
Lakeview
Lakeview
WR Public
WR Public
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeview
WR Public
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
WR Public
WR Public
WR Public

WR Public

Find A Grave
#

170816575
171488850
170807863
170763304
42654117
76611776
76611800
88471318
88473501
171761892
177108338
41094724
111469141
76631186
76631206
76631235
76631256
76703963
175558560
165361016
170762993
171327512
171458369
166159014
165355682
165355713

165355463



Last Name

Rostveit
Rosvold
Rosvold
Rosvold
Rosvold
Rosvold
Rosvold
Rudd

Rudd

Rudd
Saimaa
Samuelson
Samuelson
Samuelson
Sanvig
Sanvig
Sarvela
Sarvela
Savuoja
Savuoja
Schake
Schake
Schake
Schake
Schin
Schliauter

Schliauter

Sigrid
Edwin
Henry
Hilmer
Leonard
Margaret
Raymond
Andrew
Senia
Toivo
Dorothy
Francis
Richard
Sigrid
Corrine
Selmar
Franklin
Karen
Jennie
John
Arvilla
Clarence
Margaret
Walter
Mathew
Agatha

Agnes

Middle

Henry

Olaf
Alvin
Olivia
Lester
0.

M.
Edward
Hazel
Oscar
Theodore
O.
Joanne
Oliver
Victor
Alyce

Sophia

Janis
Albert
Belle

Dennis

DOB

26 Dec 1888
5Jun 1917
25 Mar 1879
11 Dec 1909
2 Nov 1914
15 Dec 1890
12 Jul 1921
7 May 1889
9 Mar 1903
31 May 1923
5 May 1932
18 Aug 1881
18 Feb 1924
10 Aug 1896
11 Mar 1933
12 Nov 1926
20 Nov 1935
15 Feb 1939
27 Apr 1870
20 Jun 1869
6 Aug 1937
7 May 1898
17 Oct 1900
14 Jun 1945
28 Feb 1903
2 Feb 1890

14 May 1923

DOD

30 May 1953
3 Jul 1963
26 Jun 1955
26 Jan 1912
13 Feb 1969
1 Jul 1971
30 May 1937
12 Aug 1980
9 May 1979
12 Jan 2010
7 May 1932
17 Aug 1961
5 Jan 2010
30 Apr 1984
10 Jul 1971
13 May 1993
4 Oct 1969
26 Jan 2012
30 Sep 1944
4 Feb 1943
25 Jan 1938
19 Aug 1991
10 Feb 1965
14 Jun 1945
17 Jan 1959
1 Mar 1969

19 Dec 1923

Alphabetical List of All Burials in Lakeview Township Cemeteries

Cemetery

WR Public
WR Public
WR Public
WR Public
WR Public
WR Public
WR Public
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside
WR Public
WR Public
WR Public
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeside

Lakeside

Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
SM Catholic
WR Public

WR Public

Find A Grave

#
165355596

166193243
165367511
165367313
165367267
165367531
165367401
107833561
107834034
107850085
76631318

165372674
111465364
165372555
170782639
170782905
170789396
170788983
76631345

76631370

178665909
170922309
170922348
171531871
88436880

166155585

168841407



Last Name

Schliauter
Schliauter
Schliauter
Schliauter
Schliauter
Schliauter
Schliep
Schlive
Schmidt
Schmidt
Schmidt
Sears
Seliin
Simon
Sjodahl
Sjodahl
Sjogren
Sjogren
Sjogren
Sjogren
Sjogren
Sjogren
Sjogren
Sjogren
Skarland
Skarland

Snyder

Alphabetical List of All Burials in Lakeview Township Cemeteries

Alex
Alexander
Eilene
Frank
John
Victor
Louise
William
Andres
Elva
John
Raymond
Wilhelamine
Elva

Ruth
Virgil
Anna
Joan
Nancy
Nels
Oscar
Paul

Paul
Pauline
George
Minnie

Evelyn

Middle

Frank
Joel
Wilhelmina

Fred

Wilhelmina
Carl

Francis

Roy
Genevieve
E.

Natalie

P.

Peter

Severine

E.
Theresa
William
Adeline

Mary

DOB

10 Jan 1881
5 Nov 1910
19 Jan 1908
2 Sep 1923
5Jan 1916
26 May 1909
2 Apr 1870
28 Oct 1880
29 Oct 1887
27 Nov 1907
4 Jan 1910
11 Mar 1920
25 Mar 1847
22 Aug 1929
13 Jan 1920
12 Sep 1921
27 Jul 1882
4 Mar 1907
20 May 1931
25 Sep 1910
25 Sep 1916
29 Apr 1857
3 Aug 1913
2 Nov 1909
17 Aug 1892
20 Jan 1889

17 Jul 1910

DOD

5 Nov 1947
27 May 2004
20 Jan 2000
20 Nov 1990
15 Nov 1989
15 Aug 1994
23 Mar 1925
24 Aug 1960
23 Feb 1977
16 Aug 2002
23 Feb 1910
17 Mar 1920
24 Sep 1921
24 Jun 2000
12 Sep 2008
25 Apr 1999
2 Jan 1978
7 Jul 2006
25 Sep 1943
15 Apr 1966
30 Jan 1978
24 Apr 1945
20 Feb 1980
26 Jan 1997
8 Jun 1973
4 Oct 1959

3 Mar 1999

Cemetery

WR Public
WR Public
WR Public
WR Public
WR Public
WR Public
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeside
SM Catholic
WR Public
WR Public
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview

SM Catholic

Find A Grave

#
165374265

165374198
167614745
165374071
166137250
167614845
171942750
170764147
170743422
170743559
171698611
169665880
76631395

88471037

165360210
165360225
171853770
41330382

171488100
170874900
171853666
171500972
171802188
171805373
111480952
111480966

88436559



Last Name

Soderholm
Soderholm
Solomon
Solomon
Sorenson
Sorenson
Sorenson
Spicer
Spicer
Spicer

St. Pierre
St.Pierre
Stenson
Stenson
Stenson
Stenson
Stenson
Stenson
Stenson

Stenson

Stenson Campion

Strand

Suhonen
Suhonen
Suhonen
Suhonen

Suhonen

David
Elis
Joseph
Mathilda
Arden
Merlyn
Ronald
Clara
David
Jennie
Flovie
Thomas
Carl
Edith
John
Julia
Leroy
Lorraine
Vernon
Walter
Carol
Leo

Aili
Arvid
Gerald
Hjalmar

Josephine

Middle

Olaf

Andrew

Lee
Bruce
Hugh
Eva

George

Oscar
Georgine
Allan

M.
Malcolvin
Elsie
Carl
Oscar
Ann
Walfred
Maria
Arthur

Allen

Mary

DOB

30 Sep 1889
11 Jul 1892
19 Apr 1887
5 Jul 1900
12 May 1950
10 Jul 1943
22 May 1936
2 Aug 1856
7 Apr 1848
2 Dec 1876
12 May 1860
14 Oct 1858
30 Aug 1875
7 Aug 1921
26 Nov 1923
20 Apr 1890
17 Mar 1917
9 Dec 1924
10 Sep 1913
14 Apr 1921
2 Jul 1930

9 May 1903
22 Jul 1910
4 Apr 1919
12 Jul 1951
20 Aug 1877

1 Mar 1907

DOD

30 Jan 1948
21 Jun 1977
12 Apr 1976
10 Jan 1983
21 Mar 2002
15 Dec 1967
11 Mar 1991
10 Jun 1942
15 Apr 1925
23 May 1958
9 Jun 1921
8 Aug 1928
27 Nov 1960
1 Apr 2012
27 Sep 1970
6 May 1966
4 Feb 1918
15 Nov 1989
13 Jul 1974
5 May 1998
19 May 2009
23 Feb 1964
9 May 1924
2 Oct 2001
13 Oct 1982
15 Mar 1944

27 May 1999

Alphabetical List of All Burials in Lakeview Township Cemeteries

Cemetery

WR Public
WR Public
SM Catholic
SM Catholic
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
SM Catholic
SM Catholic
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside
WR Public
Lakeside

Lakeside

Find A Grave

#
165360331

165360382
88471376

93773479

169209135
171853375
171803371
170817593
170817563
170817623
88469826

173874680
171513763
170783812
170784622
171513846
169692076
170783391
170783839
170783421
170784535
76631417

76631429

76631452

165373990
76631497

41099739



Last Name

Suhonen
Suhonen
Suhonen
Suhonen
Suhonen
Suhonen
Sundstrom
Sundstrom
Suryan
Suryan
Swenson
Tabako
Tabako
Tabako-Remme
Tabako, Jr.
Tarr

Taylor
Taylor
Taylor
Taylor
Tollerson
Tollerson
Toole
Trepanier
Trepanier
Trepanier

Truax

Julia
Mary
Niilo
Toivo
Vera
Waino
John
Lovisa
Albert
Amelia
Baby
Mary
Stanley
Emma
Stanley
Ora

IE]
Jacob
Summer
Tyler
Frank
May
Ruth
Field
Thomas
Wilfred

Earl

Middle

Lillian

Emil
Victor
Eugenia

Richard

Christina

Suzanne
Girl

Ann

John
Irene

G.

Leona
Irene
Lewis
Irene
Lawrence
Ellsworth
C.
Petronella

Phillip

Joe

William

DOB

25 Apr 1926
10 Aug 1882
4 Feb 1919
28 Sep 1913
11 Feb 1925
16 Feb 1918
7 Nov 1856
23 Jan 1855
15 Jun 1916
13 Aug 1916
23 Jan 1918
4 Sep 1920
10 Mar 1914
6 Jul 2006
22 Aug 1940
26 Mar 1901
26 Jan 1981
13 Jan 2000
7 Sep 2001
28 Jul 1998
3 Oct 1869
30 Mar 1876
2 Apr 1906
15 Mar 1877
15 Dec 1862
2 Jan 1895

14 Jun 1900

DOD

5 Jun 1994
24 Mar 1956
10 Dec 2005
17 Mar 2005
22 Mar 2012
15 Dec 1918
21 Sep 1938
10 Sep 1914
27 Jan 2014
14 Jan 1995
23 Jan 1918
19 Jul 2002
14 Jun 2006
9 Jul 2006
19 May 2012
19 May 1939
7 Feb 2003
7 Feb 2003
7 Feb 2003
7 Feb 2003
2 Jan 1962
8 Apr 1957
25 Jun 1973
17 Apr 1931
27 Jan 1913
4 Aug 1929

27 Feb 1995

Alphabetical List of All Burials in Lakeview Township Cemeteries

Cemetery

WR Public
Lakeside
Lakeside
WR Public
Lakeside
Lakeside
WR Public
WR Public
Lakeside
Lakeside
WR Public
WR Public
WR Public
WR Public
WR Public
Lakeview
WR Public
WR Public
WR Public
WR Public
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeview
SM Catholic
SM Catholic
SM Catholic

WR Public

Find A Grave

#
165373897

76631515
87331659
165373301
87331508
76631472
169275356
169275960
150495337
76631551
177935463
165382489
165382463
165382327
165382202
170923852
165344635
165344813
165344704
165344889
76631582
76631608
171504116
88473842
88473756
88473716

111265888



Last Name

Truax
Tuomi
Tuomi
Tuomi
Versto
Versto
Vezina
Vezina
Vezina
Virnela
Von De Linde
Von De Linde
Wahl
Wainio
Walimaa
Walimaa
Walimaa
Walimaa
Walimaa
Walkonen
Waller
Walli
Walli
Walli
Walli
Walli

Walli

Gerda
Impi
Nikolai
Urho
Sverming
Victor
Joseph
Margaret
Theodore
Erick
Brian
Helen
Herman
Alma
Arvi

Emil
Jennie
Lempi
Olavi
William
Ida

Allen
Alma
Arthur
Baby Boy
Baby Boy

Baby Girl

Alphabetical List of All Burials in Lakeview Township Cemeteries

Middle

Linnea

Victor
Olavi
Jensen
0.
Jacques
Mary
Thomas
Valentine
Dennis
Gertrude
A.

Aliina

Alendria

Mary
Mary

Johannes

Sophie
Fredrick
E.

Isaac

DOB

18 Mar 1916
6 Apr 1893
5 Oct 1889
21 May 1925
29 Jun 1859
27 Jun 1902
8 Sep 1866
2 Oct 1884
31 Dec 1905
6 Jun 1855
22 Sep 1972
8 Sep 1919
9 Mar 1880
23 Aug 1877
22 Jul 1918
27 Jun 1892
31 Dec 1919
24 Jan 1886
22 Jul 1918
2 Aug 1881
14 May 1916
11 Aug 1928
2 Apr 1906
8 Dec 1917
13 Jan 1967
7 Nov 1915

11 Jun 1909

DOD

2 Aug 2004
2 Sep 1964
15 Mar 1984
10 Sep 2009
2 Apr 1923
18 Dec 1925
16 Mar 1955
29 Jun 1956
19 Oct 1931
26 Jul 1922
17 Dec 2015
16 Nov 2004
17 Jun 1952
14 Jan 1948
24 Jul 1918
4 May 1982
7 Jan 1920
2 Jan 1957
24 Dec 1918
29 Feb 1916
19 Apr 1917
16 Aug 1932
6 Apr 1906
4 Jun 1943
13 Jan 1967
7 Nov 1915

11 Jun 1909

Cemetery

WR Public
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeview
Lakeview
SM Catholic
SM Catholic
SM Catholic
Lakeside
WR Public
WR Public
Lakeview
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeview
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside

Lakeside

Find A Grave
#

111265990
76631633
76631663
107807982
171456916
170752482
88436489
88436501
88434388
76655851
156286225
166078377
171491055
76655899
76655947
76655994
76656066
76656107
76656186
76656223
169692386
76656262
76656306
76656340
76656478
76656438

76656394



Last Name

Walli
Walli
Walli
Walli
Walli
Walli
Walli
Walli
Walli
Walli
Walli
Walli
Walli
Walli
Walli
Walli
Walli
Walli
Walli
Walli
Walli
Walli
Walli
Walli

Walli

Walli Johnson

Walli, Jr

Barbara
Charles
Edwin
Eino
Elma
Emilia
Ernest
Esther
Gust
Gustaf
Henna
Henry
Ida
Jacob
Jennie
Laura
Lyyli
Maria
Melvin
Nels
Norma
Selma
Sophia
Toivo
Wiljo
Serafija

John

Alphabetical List of All Burials in Lakeview Township Cemeteries

Middle

Ann
Waldemar
Eino
William

Sofia

Edward

Matilda

Isak
Luella
Jacob
Sofia
Valentine
Marie
Elina

Elisabeth

Richard
Gust
Jean
Mary
Johanna
Edward
Axel

J.

Walfred

DOB

2 Apr 1945
20 Nov 1924
22 Jul 1913
2 May 1912
4 Apr 1912
24 Nov 1877
29 May 1919
22 Jul 1915
Apr 1889

9 Apr 1909
10 Jul 1909
6 Nov 1914
14 May 1916
8 Jul 1888
18 Sep 1902
28 Sep 1926
3 Jan 1911
28 Dec 1845
5 Jul 1933
27 Apr 1885
22 Aug 1931
6 May 1908
31 Aug 1886
21 Dec 1913
19 Mar 1930
24 Mar 1889

10 Feb 1904

DOD

8 Mar 2002
24 Oct 2013
23 Jun 1976
24 Oct 1942
2 Jun 1912
12 Mar 1958
18 Jul 2001
12 Nov 1991
26 Jun 1920
16 Apr 1909
24 Apr 1980
9 Nov 1989
19 Apr 1917
20 Feb 1959
18 Dec 1918
13 Oct 1926
30 Apr 1911
8 Jun 1919
16 Mar 1978
8 Dec 1962
14 Apr 2014
18 May 1908
2 Oct 1979
16 Sep 2005
18 Nov 2016
9 Aug 1969

20 Jul 1989

Cemetery

Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside

Lakeside

Find A Grave
#

76656534
119350549
76656605
76656569
76656654
76656734
76656783
76656819
76656899
76656859
76656943
76656980
76703608
76703640
76703665
76703753
76703785
76703815
76703846
76703867
128140307
76703893
76703934
107818257
172943755
76703914

76703699



Last Name

Walli, Sr
Webster
Wells
Wells
Wells
Wells
Wells
Wesa
White
Whitten
Whitten
Whitten
Whitten
Wickland
Wicklund
Wicklund
Wicklund
Wicklund
Wickstrand
Wilson
Wilson
Witthaus
Witz
Wood
Wood
Wosmek

Wright

John
Daniel
Cora
Dale
Samuel
Theodore
Warren
William
Mae
Dennis
Harold
Mary
May

Ina
Gustaf
Ingmar
Irvin
Johanna
John
Elizabeth
Melvin
Lorraine
Vergene
Cecil
Edyth
Albin

Edward

Middle

Walfred
Vincent
Alice
Laverne
Scott
Leroy
Leroy
Robert

Mary

Lawrence
Elizabeth
Elizabeth
Maria
Adolph

A.

Edward Max
Emely

Anton Sever

Martha
Irene
Frederick
Lorraine
Peter

Morris

DOB

31 Aug 1880
30 Aug 1934
9 Sep 1869
24 Apr 1940
12 Mar 1860
9 Jun 1902
12 Dec 1938
25 Mar 1881
25 May 1914
Feb 1846

15 Jul 1884
26 Feb 1863
20 Jun 1891
31 Aug 1903
14 Dec 1867
4 Aug 1912
19 Mar 1918
23 Jul 1879
8 Mar 1879
9 Sep 1895
14 Sep 1906
29 Mar 1926
11 Sep 1927
28 Jul 1904
17 Jul 1911
11 Apr 1904

24 Mar 1873

DOD

4 Feb 1967
9 Feb 2009
5 May 1957
26 Jun 2003
13 Apr 1939
19 Sep 1958
11 Oct 2002
28 Dec 1962
15 Oct 2004
11 Mar 1927
4 May 1948
26 Sep 1925
3 Jul 1961

7 Jan 1975
17 Oct 1922
9 Jan 1985
11 Jun 1988
16 Nov 1941
1 Nov 1971
29 Aug 1991
14 Apr 1981
1 Aug 2003
5 Jul 2012

1 Jun 1989
21 Jul 2013
14 Jul 1964

24 Feb 1930

Alphabetical List of All Burials in Lakeview Township Cemeteries

Cemetery

Lakeside
Lakeside
WR Public
WR Public
WR Public
WR Public
WR Public
Lakeside
SM Catholic
WR Public
Lakeview
WR Public
Lakeview
WR Public
WR Public
WR Public
WR Public
WR Public
Lakeview
Lakeside
Lakeside
WR Public
Lakeview
SM Catholic
SM Catholic
SM Catholic

WR Public

Find A Grave
#

76703722

101850433
166137797
165355314
166137691
165354593
165354917
76703991

88471953

168966487
170819022
168842223
170819058
167398431
166491755
165322896
165322952
165322787
172877670
76704013

76704037

165367562
170924190
88473438

114331205
88471255

166079227



Last Name

Ylonen
Yilonen
Yuskie
Yuskie

Zirbel

All Burials

977

Alphabetical List of All Burials in Lakeview Township Cemeteries

Middle
Asari
Sandra
Frank
Mary
Clarence Lee

DOB

23 Aug 1878
15 Oct 1874
11 Nov 1904
9 Mar 1910

16 Nov 1950

DOD

21 Dec 1956
20 May 1956
1 Oct 1980

30 Jun 2005

7 Nov 1960

Cemetery

Lakeside
Lakeside
SM Catholic
SM Catholic

Lakeview

Find A Grave
#

76704078
76704108
88470853
88470830

171457101



Lakeside Cemetery Lots

1 2 3
Mattila Nelson‘ Nivala John|Walli Llﬁ)d
5 6 7 8
Mattila Bakka Haro[Latvala
9 10 11 12
Suhdnen Nigmi
Kajander/
13 14 16 16
Kuusisto Ranta{Wesa
17 18 19 20
John/Leander Oja KarifMakela
21 2P 238 24
Mahlberg/Pitkanen Nels Walli
Original lot owners 25 26
27 families Lundgren
27 28
29 30
31 32
3B
Jacob W4Jlli 34
' 35 36
Johnson/Peterson Hunuri
37 38
iT? 40

Carlton County # 22 Finn Road



Pasture Fence

Lakeside Cemetery Map 1

Private Road

Toivo Mattila® V
Jennie Savuoja *
John Savuoja *

16
15
14
13 Erick Nelson *
12 Katrina Nelson
11 Ulricka Nelson

Hilda Nivala *V
Mary McAllister *
Helen Albertson *

Hilda Anderson *
Axel Anderson *V
William Mattila *
Robert Mattila *

12 Toivo Bakka *

11 Annie Bakka *

10 Jacob Bakka *
9 Maria Bakka *

Ida Lund * 10 Aliina Nivala *
Arvid Mattila * V 9 Nels Nelson Robert Nivala *
Antti Mattila * 16

Anna Mattila * 15

Elma Mattila-* 14

Jennie Keranen * 13 Toivo Rudd *V

Andrew Rudd *V
Senia Rudd *

Hilja Sophie Bakka *
John Bakka *

16
15 Helen Malisko *
14
13 Josephine Suhonen *
12 Arvid Suhonen *
11 Mary Suhonen *
10 Hjalmer Suhonen *
9 Aili Suhonen *

Vera Suhonen *
Niilo Suhonen *V

Herman Kuusisto *
Hilda Kuusisto™
Magdalena Kajander *
Johan Kajander *

16 Jennie Leino *

15 Uno Leino *

14

13 William Wesa *

12 Sanna Wesa *

11 Victor Ranta *

10 Selija Ranta *
9 Maimi Ranta *

16 Leander Oja *

15 Elsa Kaisia Oja Johnson *
14 Arthur Oja *V

13

12

11

10

ONOOPRWN=2ONOOODORWNZ2ONOOODOPRWN=2ONOODOROWON=2ONOOORARWON=2ONOOOGPRODN =

16 Amelia & Albert Suryan *V
15

Sandra Oja *
John Oja, Sr. *

ONO AP WN2IONDOTEWN 2O NOODAPRWN 2O NDOTRWN=2ONOOOOTFRWON=2ONOOOBROWON =

14 John Oja, Jr. * V
13 Melvin Wilson *
12 Elizabeth Wilson *
11
10

9

* = Tombstone found; V = Veteran

1 Apr 2017

GWwpP

2z



Sign

Lakeside Cemetery Map 2

Private Road

16
15 Barbara Walli * & Baby Boy
14
13 Allen Walli *
12 Jennie Walli *
11 Baby Boy & Baby Girl Walli
10 Emilia Walli *
9 John Walli, Sr. *

:
2
3
4
5

Gerald Anderson *
Quinten Anderson
Melvin Walli * V
Henna Walli *

John Walli, Jr *

:
2

3 Vivian Korpela *

4 Vivian Peterson *
5 Delmar-Peterson *
6

7

8

16 Arlene Latvala *
15 Jacob Latvala *
14 Waino Latvala *
13

12 Lilly Latvala *

11 Matt Latvala *
10 Hilja Latvala *

Eino Latvala *V

1 Sandra Ylonen *

2 Asari Ylonen *

3 Leo Strand *V

4 Alma Waino *

5 Elizabeth Anderson *
6 Herman'Lampi *

7

14 Aliina Niemi *

13 Henry Niemi * V

12 Veikko Niemi * V

11 Joseph Niemi *

10 Richard Niemi *
9 John Lehtinen *

Karen Niemi *

9 Rose Latvala * 8 Waldemar Mahlberg *
16 1 Minnie Kulmala *
15 Nick Niemi * 2 William Kulmala *

3 Reino_Kari *

4 Alexander Kalliomaki
5

6

7

8

6 Jacob Haro *
15 William Haro *
14 Frank Tollerson *
13 May Tollerson *
12
11
10 Emil Walimaa *

9 Lempi Walimaa *

1 Marija Luoma *

2 Nikolai Luoma *

3 Sanna Linna *

4

5 Oliva & Jennie Walimaa *
6

7 Waino Suhonen *

8

16

15 Willihart Makela *
14 Gustav Makela *
13 Sigrid Makela *

Ingrid Hakola *

3
2 Arvi Walimaa *
3

4 Minnie Lampi *

11 Jeanette Mahlberg
10 Verner Mahlberg *
9 Wilhelm Malhberg * V

Arthur Mahlberg * V
Harriet Mahlberg *

12 5 Baby'Boy Niemi *
11 Isaac Kari * 6 William'Walkonen *
10 Mary Kari * 7 Gust Walli *
9Eino Kari *V 8 Selma Walli *
16 Andrew Pitkanen * 1
15 Mary Pitkanen * 2 Lyyli Walli *
14 3 EIma Walli *
13 Josephine Mahlberg * 4 Serafija Walli *
12 Roy Mahlberg * 5 Nels/Walli-*

6 Elizabeth & Edwin Walli *
7 Signe Himango *
8 Fred Himango *

O NOOIEWN 20O NDOTBRWN 2O NOTREWN 2O NDOEWN 200N S WN 2O N O BHRWN 20N O

16 1
15 2
14 3 Catherine Seliin *
13 4
12 5
11 Frank Lundgren, Jr * 6 Frank Lundgren, Sr *
10 Fanny Lundgren * 7 Susie Lundgren *
9 Daniel Lun%ren *V 8

* = Tombstone found; V = Veteran

1 Apr 2017 GWP

z—>

Carlton County # 22 Finn Road



Sign

Lakeside Cemetery Map 3

15 Mayme & Lillian Lake *
14 Gust Lake *
13

Mack McLoud *V

16 Alrick Erickson*
15 Toivo Walli *
14 Eino Walli *
13 Esther Walli*
12 Arthur Aho *V August Aho *
11 Mary Aho * Edith"Aho Hendrickson *
10 Donald Hietala * Henry Aho *
9 Franklin Olson *V Alice Hietala * Betty Holm *
16 Lorraine McLoud * Ellen Emery Resso *

Esther McGuire *

12 Cart Road Cart Road Cart Road
11
10 Roger Ewert * Leola Little *
9 Everett Little *
16 Urho Tuomi *V
15 Nikolai Tuomi *
14 Impi Tuomi *
13 Sam Johnson *
12 Fena Maa *
11 Isaac Luopa * Oscar Maa *
10 Justina Luopa *
9
16 Caitland Purcell Walli * Ida Walli * Norma Walli *
15 Laura Walli * Carl Walli *V
14 Arthur Walli * Ernest Walli *
13 Jacob/Walli/*
12 Sophia Walli.*
11 Jenny Harp Waisanen * Henry'Walli *
10 Kenneth Harp *V
9 Maria Walli *

16 Baby Girl Olson *
15 Carol Olson *
14 Andrea Peterson
13 Goldie/George T. Peterson™* V
12 George E. Peterson *V
11 Theodore Johnson * V
10 Beverly Johnson *
9 Delores Lippo *

Ruth Moore *

Maria Peterson Johnson *
Emma Putnam *

Victor Peterson *V

Loma Peterson *

Martha Johnson *

Toivo Peterson *

Helmi Peterson Niemi *

Gabriel Hunuri *
Liisa Hunuri *
Margaret Hunuri *
Joyce Nelson *
Arthur Nelson *V

16 William Kundert *
15 George Carlson *
14 Lenora Carlson *
13 Ruthanne Neubauer *

Oscar Clifford Olson *
Esther Olson *

Daniel Webster *

Raymond Haro *V

Jeffrey Peterson *
Kenneth Peterson *V

O NOOYRWN 20 NOOOT A WN 2O NOOOITTEE N =00 N0 BWN =00 NO OB IWN 200 NOOUBRWN =00 N O M WN -

:
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
1
2
3
o
5
0
7
8
1
D
3
o
5
0
7
8
1
P
3
7
5
6
7
8
1
%
3
n
5
6
4
8
1
p
3
7
5
g
7
8
1
p
3
7
5
b
4
8

12 Ina/Scott Peterson *
11
10
9
16
15
14
13 Larry Olson *
12 WillianrQlson * V
11 Myron Olson *
10 Rodney Olson *
9

* = Tombstone found; V = Veteran

1 Apr 2017

GWP

Carlton County # 22 Finn Road



Lakeside Cemetery - burial date, veterans, grave location, tombstone found, and cause of death - sorted by DOD

Last Name

Hunuri

Walli

Lundgren

Walli

Ranta

Ranta

Oja

Johnson

Walli

Walli

Nelson

Ranta

Rajala

First

Liisa

Alma

Susie

Selma

Selija

Maimi

John

Baby Girl

Gustaf

Baby Girl

Nels

Victor

Aarno

DOD

1905

6 Apr 1906

11 Feb 1908

18 May 1908

19 Aug 1908

8 Sep 1908

15 Sep 1908

31 Jan 1909

16 Apr 1909

11 Jun 1909

3 Jul 1909

8 Dec 1909

13 Aug 1910

Burial Date Veteran Grave

1905

14 Feb 1908

19 May 1908

20 Aug 1908

11 Sep 1908

20 Mar 1909

18 Apr 1909

14 Jun 1909

4 Jul 1909

12 Dec 1909

17 Aug 1910

Location
Lot 36, Grave 2

Lot 3

Lot 26, Grave 7

Lot 20, Grave 8

Lot 14, Grave 10

Lot 14, Grave 9

Lot 35 or 36

Lot 20, Grave 7

Lot 3, Grave 11

Lot 2, Grave 9

Lot 14, Grave 11

Tombstone Cause of Death

Found

Cold & Etc.

1 Hemorrhage of lungs

1 Cramps

1 Cramps

1 Lung Fever
Tuberculosis
Stillborn

1 Cramps
Stillborn
Consumption

1 Consumption

Cramps



Lakeside Cemetery - burial date, veterans, grave location, tombstone found, and cause of death - sorted by DOD

Last Name

Niemi

Walli

Kajander

Walli

Latvala

Walli

Walkonen

Lampi

Nelson

Walli

Bakka

Norten

Walimaa

First

Baby Boy

Lyyli

Johan

Elma

Hilja

Baby Boy

William

Minnie

Ulricka

Ida

Maria

Woitta

DOD

15 Apr 1911

30 Apr 1911

19 Sep 1911

2 Jun 1912

11 Aug 1914

7 Nov 1915

29 Feb 1916

1 Apr 1916

8 Sep 1916

19 Apr 1917

21 Apr 1917

20 May 1918

24 Jul 1918

Burial Date Veteran

9 Apr 1911

30 Apr 1911

22 Sep 1911

2 Jun 1912

12 Aug 1914

10 Nov 1915

9 Mar 1916

4 Apr 1916

10 Sep 1916

25 Apr 1917

25 Apr 1917

22 May 1918

26 Jul 1918

Grave
Location

Lot 20, Grave 5

Lot 24, Grave 2

Lot 13, Grave 8

Lot 24, Grave 3

Lot 7, Grave 10

Lot 3, Grave 11

Lot 20, Grave 6

Lot 20, Grave 4

Lot 2, Grave 11

Lot 33, Grave 1

Lot 6, Grave 9

Lot 20, Grave 2

Tombstone
Found

Cause of Death

Stillborn

Cramps

Old age

Cramps

Eclampsia

Stillborn

Consumption

Measles

Cancer

Unknown

Apoplexy

Died at night - was not sick when put to bed.

Cramps



Lakeside Cemetery - burial date, veterans, grave location, tombstone found, and cause of death - sorted by DOD

Last Name

First

DOD

Burial Date Veteran

Grave
Location

Tombstone
Found

Cause of Death

Suhonen

Kalliomaki

Walli

Walimaa

Walli

Pitkanen

Peterson

Walimaa

Luoma

Walli

Seliin

Virnela

Putnam

Waino

Alexander

Jennie

Olavi

Maria

Andrew

Maria

Jennie

Marija

Gust

Wilhelamine

Erick

Emma

15 Dec 1918

17 Dec 1918

18 Dec 1918

24 Dec 1918

8 Jun 1919

21 Jun 1919

25 Dec 1919

7 Jan 1920

1 Jun 1920

26 Jun 1920

24 Sep 1921

26 Jul 1922

3 Feb 1923

16 Dec 1918

19 Dec 1918

19 Dec 1918

24 Dec 1918

12 Jun 1919

24 Jun 1919

28 Dec 1919

7 Jan 1920

3 Jun 1920

24 Jun 1920

27 Sep 1921

27 Jul 1922

5 Feb 1923

Lot 16, Grave 7

Lot 12, Grave 4

Lot 3, Grave 12

Lot 16, Grave 5

Lot 33, Grave 8

Lot 23, Grave 16

Lot 35, Grave 2

Lot 15, Grave 5

Lot 16, Grave 1

Lot 26, Grave 3

Lot 35, Grave 3

1

Influenza

Influenza

Pneumonia

Influenza

Old age

Killed by horse - kicked while plowing a field

Pneumonia

Convulsions

Pulmonary Tuberculosis

Struck by lightning

Cancer

Suicide by hanging

Endocarditis



Lakeside Cemetery - burial date, veterans, grave location, tombstone found, and cause of death - sorted by DOD

Last Name

Kajander

Suhonen

Walli

Kuusisto

Oja

Hunuri

Kuusisto

Saimaa

Walli

Olson

Oja

Lehtinen

First

Magdalena

Aili

Laura

Hilda

Leander

John

Margaret

Herman

Dorothy

Allen

Baby Girl

Sandra

John

DOD

21 Apr 1923

9 May 1924

13 Oct 1926

5 Apr 1928

11 Sep 1929

10 Oct 1929

23 Mar 1930

14 Jul 1931

7 May 1932

16 Aug 1932

18 Apr 1933

1 Nov 1933

7 Nov 1933

Burial Date Veteran

21 Apr 1923

10 May 1924

17 Oct 1926

10 Apr 1928

13 Sep 1929

10 Oct 1929

25 Mar 1930

16 Jul 1931

8 May 1932

18 Aug 1932

19 Apr 1933

1 Nov 1933

10 Nov 1933

Grave
Location

Lot 13, Grave 7

Lot 10, Grave 9

Lot 33, Grave 2

Lot 13, Grave 6

Lot 18, Grave 16

Lot 15, Grave 15

Lot 36, Grave 3

Lot 13, Grave 5

Lot 14

Lot 3, Grave 13

Lot 35, Grave 16

Lot 27, Grave 1

Lot 11, Grave 9

Tombstone Cause of Death
Found
1 Myocarditis
1 Peronititis
1 Cough and fever
1 Coronary embolus
1 Not known - probably angina pectoris
1 Myocarditis
1 Carcinoma of stomach
1 Sun stroke
Unknown
1 Burned to death
1 Stillborn
1 Heart trouble and flu

1 Suicide by hanging



Lakeside Cemetery - burial date, veterans, grave location, tombstone found, and cause of death - sorted by DOD

Last Name

Ranta Wesa

Lund

Hunuri

Makela

Lake

Kari

Kulmala

Mahlberg

Makela

Lampi

Olson

Nelson

Walli

First

Sanna

Ida

Gabriel

Willihart

Lillian

Reino

Minnie

Waldemar

Gustav

Herman

Carol

Katrina

Eino

DOD

27 Sep 1934

7 Oct 1936

11 Nov 1938

7 Jun 1939

6 Feb 1940

14 Jun 1940

16 Aug 1940

30 Aug 1940

6 Jun 1941

31 Jul 1941

30 Sep 1941

20 Nov 1941

24 Oct 1942

Burial Date Veteran

29 Sep 1934

9 Oct 1936

11 Nov 1938

10 Jun 1939

8 Feb 1940

17 Jun 1940

19 Aug 1940

2 Sep 1940

9 Jun 1941

3 Aug 1941

2 Oct 1941

27 Oct 1942

Grave
Location

Lot 14, Grave 12

Lot 1, Grave 7

Lot 36, Grave 1

Lot 19, Grave 15

Lot 29, Grave 15

Lot 12, Grave 3

Lot 12, Grave 1

Lot 8, Grave 8

Lot 19, Grave 14

Lot 8, Grave 6

Lot 35, Grave 15

Lot 2, Grave 12

Lot 28, Grave 3

Tombstone
Found

Cause of Death

Apoplexy

Cancer

Artercosclerots

Atrial fibrillation

Premature birth

Cerebral Hemorrahage

Myocardial Failure

Carcinomatosis

Maligant melanoma

Cardial Failure

Influenza

Stomach cancer

Crushed skull & chest



Lakeside Cemetery - burial date, veterans, grave location, tombstone found, and cause of death - sorted by DOD

Last Name

First

DOD

Burial Date Veteran Grave

Location

Kulmala

Nivala

Savuoja

Walli

Bakka, Sr

Bakka

Suhonen

Savuoja

Anderson

Nelson

Wainio

Haro

Mahlberg

William

Alina

John

Arthur

Jacob

Toivo

Hjalmar

Jennie

Elizabeth

Erick

Alma

Jacob

Verner

8 Dec 1942

1 Jan 1943

4 Feb 1943

4 Jun 1943

6 Nov 1943

18 Nov 1943

15 Mar 1944

30 Sep 1944

3 Feb 1945

8 Jan 1948

14 Jan 1948

3 Feb 1948

12 Jul 1948

11 Dec 1942

9 Feb 1943

8 Jun 1943

11 Nov 1943

18 Nov 1943

20 Mar 1944

3 Oct 1944

8 Feb 1945

12 Jan 1948

19 Jan 1948

7 Feb 1948

15 Jul 1948

Lot 12, Grave 2

Lot 2, Grave 7

Lot 1, Grave 6

Lot 33, Grave 3

Lot 6, Grave 10

Lot 6, Grave 12

Lot 10, Grave 10

Lot 1, Grave 5

Lot 8, Grave 5

Lot 2, Grave 13

Lot 8, Grave 4

Lot 15, Grave 16

Lot 23, Grave 10

Tombstone Cause of Death
Found
1 Gas Gangrene
1 Heart failure - diabetic coma
1 Heart Failure
1 Suicide - Gunshot wound in head
1 Arteriosclerosis
1 Suicide - Self inflicted gun shot wound in head.
1 Uremia
1 Cardiac Failure
1 Hypertension
1 Coronary occlusion
1 Terminal pneumonia
1 Coronary Thrombosis

1 Suicide - gunshot wound



Lakeside Cemetery - burial date, veterans, grave location, tombstone found, and cause of death - sorted by DOD

Burial Date Veteran Grave Tombstone Cause of Death

Location Found

Last Name First DOD

Niemi Nickodemus 15 Sep 1949 19 Sep 1949 Lot 11, Grave 15 1 Heart failure

Oja, Sr John 6 Oct 1949 11 Oct 1949 Lot 22, Grave 2 Heart disease

Luoma Nikolai 12 Apr 1950 15 Apr 1950 Lot 16, Grave 2 Coronary occlusion
Niemi Henry 1 Jun 1950 5 Jun 1950 Lot 11, Grave 13 Fall from tractor - crushed chest
Lundgren Frank 7 Jul 1950 12 Jul 1950 Lot 26, Grave 6 Cerebral hemorrhage
Aho August 11 Jul 1950 15 Jul 1950 Lot 28, Grave 5 Coronary occlusion
Pitkanen Mary 20 Mar 1951 26 Mar 1951 Lot 23, Grave 15 Cerebral hemorahage
Mattila Andrew 26 Sep 1952 29 Sep 1952 Lot 5, Grave 1 Myocardial infarction
Moore Ruth 9 May 1954 22 May 1954 Lot 35, Grave 1 Auto accident

Mattila Elma 31 Aug 1955 3 Sep 1955 Lot 5, Grave 3 Suicide - drowning
Mattila Anna 7 Nov 1955 10 Nov 1955 Lot 5, Grave 2 Carcinoma of gall bladder
Suhonen Mary 24 Mar 1956 28 Mar 1956 Lot 10, Grave 11 Coronary disease

Ylonen Sandra 20 May 1956 23 May 1956 Lot 8, Grave 1 Coronary occlusion



Lakeside Cemetery - burial date, veterans, grave location, tombstone found, and cause of death - sorted by DOD

Last Name

First

DOD

Burial Date Veteran

Grave

Tombstone

Cause of Death

Latvala

Peterson

Ylonen

Walimaa

Latvala

Tollerson

Walli

Peterson

Peterson

Walli

Mattila

Oja Johnson

Makela

Lilly

Delmar

Asari

Lempi

Waino

May

Emilia

Victor

Andrea

Jacob

Arvid

Elsa

Sigrid

4 Jun 1956

12 Oct 1956

21 Dec 1956

2 Jan 1957

12 Jan 1957

8 Apr 1957

12 Mar 1958

20 Mar 1958

3 Apr 1958

20 Feb 1959

30 May 1959

10 Jun 1959

14 Aug 1959

4 Jun 1956

16 Oct 1956

24 Dec 1956

2 Jan 1957

15 Jan 1957

8 Apr 1957

15 Mar 1958

23 Mar 1958

4 Apr 1958

24 Feb 1959

2 Jun 1959

10 Jun 1959

17 Aug 1959

Location
Lot 7, Grave 12

Lot 4, Grave 5

Lot 8, Grave 2

Lot 16, Grave 9

Lot 7, Grave 14

Lot 15, Grave 13

Lot 3, Grave 10

Lot 35, Grave 4

Lot 35, Grave 14

Lot 34, Grave 4

Lot 1, Grave 8

Lot 18, Grave 15

Lot 19, Grave 13

Found

Carcinoma of uterus with wideapread

metastasis

Suicide - gunshot

Emphysema & cardiac decompensation

Colon cancer

Brain tumor

Bronchial pneumonia

Encephalomalacia, cerebral thrombosis

Heart attack

Hygroma - cystic right cervical

Bronchial pneumonia

Acute myocardial infarction

Coronary occlusion

Cardiac decompensation, heart disease



Lakeside Cemetery - burial date, veterans, grave location, tombstone found, and cause of death - sorted by DOD

Tombstone Cause of Death

Found

Burial Date Veteran Grave
Location

Last Name First DOD
Latvala Jacob 22 Dec 1959
Luopa Justina 3 May 1961
Tollerson Frank 2 Jan 1962
Walli Nels 8 Dec 1962
Wesa William 28 Dec 1962
Kundert William 6 Jul 1963
Bakka Annie 8 Feb 1964
Strand Leo 23 Feb 1964
Johnson Sam 2 Apr 1964
Olson Oscar 27 Apr 1964
Tuomi Impi 2 Sep 1964
Mahlberg Josephine 17 Mar 1965
Niemi Aliina 19 May 1965

26 Dec 1959

7 May 1961

12 Dec 1962

31 Dec 1962

9 Jul 1963

10 Feb 1964

24 Feb 1964

6 Apr 1964

30 Apr 1964

5 Sep 1964

20 Mar 1965

20 May 1965

Lot 7, Grave 15

Lot 31, Grave 10

Lot 15, Grave 14

Lot 24, Grave 5

Lot 14, Grave 13

Lot 37, Grave 16

Lot 6, Grave 11

Lot 8, Grave 3

Lot 31, Grave 13

Lot 37, Grave 1

Lot 31, Grave 14

Lot 23, Grave 13

Lot 11, Grave 14

1

Paralytic ileus

Heart disease

Cancer of esophagus

Pulmonary edema, acute - emphysema

Bronchopneumonia

Liver aliment - probable malignant tumor

Cerebral vascular accident

Coronary occlusion

Acute coronary insufficiency

Coronary occlusion

Senile dementia

Heart disease

Carcinoma of head of the pancreas with
obstructive jaundice



Lakeside Cemetery - burial date, veterans, grave location, tombstone found, and cause of death - sorted by DOD

Last Name

First

DOD

Burial Date Veteran

Grave

Luopa

Johnson

Maa

Niemi

Nivala

Walli

Walli, Sr

Latvala

Peterson

Kari

Walli Johnson

Kari

Linna

Isaac

Martha

Oscar

Veikko

Robert

Baby Boy

John

Matt

Toivo

Isaac

Serafija

Mary

Sanna

8 Feb 1966

10 Jul 1966

15 Sep 1966

11 Dec 1966

17 Dec 1966

13 Jan 1967

4 Feb 1967

28 Mar 1967

6 Apr 1967

10 Oct 1968

9 Aug 1969

27 Dec 1970

17 Mar 1972

12 Feb 1966

16 Jul 1966

17 Sep 1966

11 Dec 1966

27 Dec 1966

16 Jan 1967

8 Feb 1967

29 Dec 1970

1

Location
Lot 31, Grave 11

Lot 35, Grave 6

Lot 32, Grave 6

Lot 11, Grave 12

Lot 2, Grave 8

Lot 3, Grave 15

Lot 3, Grave 9

Lot 7, Grave 11

Lot 35, Grave 7

Lot 19, Grave 11

Lot 24, Grave 4

Lot 19, Grave 10

Lot 16, Grave 3

Tombstone Cause of Death
Found

1 Coronary occlusion

1

1 Heart disease

1 Drowned

1
Stillborn

1 Arteriosclerotic heart disease; coronary
insufficiency

1 Pneumonia

1 Cerebrovascular accident

1 Bronchial pneumonia

1 Myocardial infarction

1 Myocardial disease

1 Congestive heart failure



Lakeside Cemetery - burial date, veterans, grave location, tombstone found, and cause of death - sorted by DOD

Last Name

First

DOD

Burial Date Veteran

Grave
Location

Tombstone
Found

Cause of Death

Oja

Bakka

Lundgren

Carlson

Peterson

Lake

Haro

Bakka

Erickson

Peterson

Walli

Lundgren

Peterson

Arthur

John

Fanny

George

Goldie

Mayme

Raymond

Hilja

Alrick

Jeffrey

Edwin

Frank

Loma

16 Nov 1972

27 Jul 1973

18 Dec 1974

12 Feb 1975

25 Apr 1975

1 Jun 1975

12 Jun 1975

30 Jun 1975

15 Mar 1976

7 Jun 1976

23 Jun 1976

24 Jan 1977

9 Jun 1977

18 Nov 1972

27 Jul 1973

20 Dec 1974

15 Feb 1975

28 Apr 1975

7 Jun 1986

16 Jun 1975

1Jul 1975

17 Mar 1976

7 Jun 1976

29 Jun 1976

27 Jan 1977

12 Jun 1977

1

Lot 18, Grave 14

Lot 6, Grave 8

Lot 25, Grave 7

Lot 37, Grave 15

Lot 35, Grave 13

Lot 29, Grave 15

Lot 38, Grave 1

Lot 6, Grave 7

Lot 28, Grave 1

Lot 38, Grave 3

Lot 24, Grave 6

Lot 25, Grave 6

Lot 35, Grave 5

1

Cerebral thrombosis

Liver failure, stomach cancer

Severe Parkinsons syndrome

Hypertensive disease

Dissecting aortia aneurysm

Probable pneumonia, sepsis, lung cancer

Cardiogenic shock

Probable myocardial infarction

Drowning

Cancer of the stomach

Terminal pneumonia, cerebral vascular

thrombosis

Pulmonary embolus



Lakeside Cemetery - burial date, veterans, grave location, tombstone found, and cause of death - sorted by DOD

Last Name

First

DOD

Burial Date Veteran

Grave
Location

Tombstone
Found

Cause of Death

Walli

Olson

Korpela

Rudd

Walli

Nelson

Maa

Walli

Rudd

Mahlberg

Wilson

Walimaa

Keranen

Melvin

Esther

Vivian

Senia

Sophia

Joyce

Fiina

Henna

Andrew

Harriet

Melvin

Emil

Jennie

16 Mar 1978

13 Jan 1979

5 Mar 1979

9 May 1979

2 Oct 1979

30 Dec 1979

3 Feb 1980

24 Apr 1980

12 Aug 1980

12 Sep 1980

14 Apr 1981

4 May 1982

15 Aug 1982

23 Apr 1979

1 May 1979

9 May 1979

6 Oct 1979

31 Dec 1979

10 May 1980

28 Apr 1980

17 Sep 1980

14 Apr 1981

4 May 1982

15 Aug 1982

Lot 3, Grave 5

Lot 37, Grave 2

Lot 4, Grave 3

Lot 6, Grave 6

Lot 34, Grave 5

Lot 36, Grave 4

Lot 32, Grave 5

Lot 3, Grave 6

Lot 6, Grave 5

Lot 23, Grave 8

Lot 22, Grave 4

Lot 15, Grave 10

Lot 5, Grave 4

Heart disease

Acute myocardial infarction

Cerebrovascular accident, left, with extensive

hemorrhage

Myocardial infarction

Generalized arteriosclerosis

Suicide

Cardiac arrest

Septicemia and shock - bacterial bloodstream

infection - cancer

Cardiac failure

Acute cerebrovascular accident

Cancer



Lakeside Cemetery - burial date, veterans, grave location, tombstone found, and cause of death - sorted by DOD

Last Name

First

DOD

Burial Date Veteran

Grave
Location

Tombstone
Found

Cause of Death

Mabhlberg

Leino

Tuomi

Harp

Johnson

Peterson

Lake, Jr.

Lippo

Lundgren

Mattila

Nelson

Hakola

Peterson

Wilhelm

Uno

Nikolai

Kenneth

Theodore

George

Gust

Delores

Daniel

William

Arthur

Ingrid

Scott

26 Oct 1982

29 Dec 1982

15 Mar 1984

21 Mar 1984

11 Sep 1984

6 Sep 1985

5 Dec 1985

18 Oct 1986

30 Nov 1986

29 May 1987

3 Dec 1987

18 Jan 1988

15 Sep 1988

29 Oct 1982

15 Mar 1984

25 Mar 1984

11 Sep 1984

9 Sep 1985

7 Jun 1986

18 Oct 1986

5 Dec 1986

29 May 1987

3 Dec 1987

Spring 1988

18 Sep 1988

Lot 23, Grave 9

Lot 14, Grave 15

Lot 31, Grave 15

Lot 33, Grave 7

Lot 35, Grave 11

Lot 35, Grave 12

Lot 29, Grave 14

Lot 35, Grave 9

Lot 25, Grave 8

Lot 5, Grave 7

Lot 36, Grave 5

Lot 19, Grave 4

Lot 35, Grave 5

1

Pneumonia

Arrhythmia, coronary arteriosclerosis

Respiratory arrest, pneumonia

Heart attack

Cardiac arrest

Congestive heart failure

Cardiac arrest

Cancer

Murdered in Milwaukee, Wisconsin

Cardio - respiratory arrest

Severe end stage respiratory insufficiency

Myocardial infarction

Fall at construction site



Lakeside Cemetery - burial date, veterans, grave location, tombstone found, and cause of death - sorted by DOD

Last Name

First

DOD

Burial Date Veteran

Grave
Location

Tombstone
Found

Cause of Death

Aho Hendrickson

Walli, Jr

Walli

Wilson

Carlson

Walli

Kari

McLoud

Mahlberg

Peterson Niemi

Olson

Suryan

Mattila

Edith

John

Henry

Elizabeth

Lenora

Esther

Eino

Mack

Arthur

Helmi

Larry

Amelia

Robert

21 Feb 1989

20 Jul 1989

9 Nov 1989

29 Aug 1991

22 Sep 1991

12 Nov 1991

19 Jun 1992

10 Jan 1993

14 Aug 1994

23 Sep 1994

15 Dec 1994

14 Jan 1995

1 Apr 1995

21 Apr 1989

20 Jul 1989

9 Nov 1989

29 Aug 1991

22 Sep 1991

19 Jul 1992

19 Jun 1992

18 Aug 1994

25 Sep 1994

14 Jan 1995

5 Apr 1995

Lot 28, Grave 6

Lot 3, Grave 8

Lot 34, Grave 6

Lot 22, Grave 5

Lot 37, Grave 14

Lot 28, Grave 4

Lot 19, Grave 9

Lot 29, Grave 2

Lot 23, Grave 7

Lot 35, Grave 8

Lot 40, Grave 4

Lot 22, Grave 16

Lot 5, Grave 8

Influenza
Arteriosclerotic heart disease with coronary
artery disease

Pneumonia, emphysema

Metastatic carcinoma to the liver

Respiratory failure

Heart failure

Mycardial rupture

Ruptured abdominal aortic aneurysm

Cerebral arteriosclerosis

Respiratory insufficiency, AIDS

Heart

Pneumonia



Lakeside Cemetery - burial date, veterans, grave location, tombstone found, and cause of death - sorted by DOD

Last Name First DOD Burial Date Veteran Grave Tombstone Cause of Death
Location Found
Oja, Jr John 1 Aug 1995 3 Aug 1995 1 Lot 22, Grave 3 1 Acute myocardial infarction
Albertson Helen 5 Apr 1996 24 Apr 1996 Lot 2, Grave 6 1 COD, probable pneumonia
Purcell Walli Caitland 17 Jul 1996 21 Jul 1996 Lot 33, Grave 16 1 Stillborn
Himango Fred 30 Sep 1996 30 Sep 1996 Lot 24, Grave 8 1 Cancer
Little Everett 6 Nov 1996 Lot 30, Grave 8 1 Pneumonia - chronic lung disease
Peterson Vivian 4 Feb 1998 Lot 4, Grave 4 1 Cardiac arrest
Latvala Rose 20 Feb 1998 23 Feb 1998 Lot 7, Grave 8 1 Pulmonary embolus
Olson William 10 Aug 1998 1 Lot 40, Grave 5 1 Heart
Aho Henry 9 Nov 1998 9 Nov 1998 Lot 28, Grave 7 1 Liver cancer
Hietala Alice 7 Apr 1999 Lot 27, Grave 8 1 Cancer
Suhonen Josephine 27 May 1999 27 May 1999 Lot 10, Grave 13 1 Heart & age
Dahlman Walli Elizabeth 22 Jun 1999 22 Jun 1999 Lot 24, Grave 6 1 Cardiac arrest

Niemi Richard 1 Sep 1999 1 Sep 1999 Lot 11, Grave 10 1 Suicide



Lakeside Cemetery - burial date, veterans, grave location, tombstone found, and cause of death - sorted by DOD

Last Name

Malisko

Himango

Walli

McLoud

Suhonen

Olson

Walli

Ewert

Niemi

Hietala

Little

Olson

Mahlberg

First

Helen

Signe

Ernest

Lorraine

Arvid

Franklin

Barbara

Roger

Joseph

Donald

Leola

Myron

Jeannette

DOD

26 Feb 2000

16 Jul 2000

18 Jul 2001

17 Aug 2001

2 Oct 2001

24 Dec 2001

8 Mar 2002

5 Jun 2002

3 Jul 2002

1 Aug 2002

20 Oct 2002

28 Mar 2003

6 Feb 2004

Burial Date Veteran

1 Mar 2000

19 Jul 2000

23 Jul 2001

25 Aug 2001

6 Oct 2001

27 Dec 2001

16 Mar 2002

6 Jun 2002

3 Jul 2002

1 Aug 2002

2 Apr 2003

10 Feb 2004

Grave
Location

Lot 10, Grave 15

Lot 24, Grave 7

Lot 34, Grave 3

Lot 29, Grave 1

Lot 10, Grave 12

Lot 27, Grave 9

Lot 3, Grave 15

Lot 29, Grave 10

Lot 11, Grave 11

Lot 27, Grave 7

Lot 30, Grave 7

Lot 40, Grave 6

Lot 23, Grave 11

Tombstone
Found

1

Cause of Death

Pulmonary embolus, hip fracture

Severe COPD

Heart - kidney

Cancer

Blood clot

Lung cancer

Cancer

Myocardial infarction

Drowned

Natural causes

Cancer

Idiopathic cardiomyopathy

Ruptured bowel



Lakeside Cemetery - burial date, veterans, grave location, tombstone found, and cause of death - sorted by DOD

Tombstone Cause of Death

Found

Grave
Location

Burial Date Veteran

Last Name First DOD
Neubauer Ruthanne 24 Mar 2004
Walli Toivo 16 Sep 2005
Peterson Ina 4 Dec 2005
Suhonen Niilo 10 Dec 2005
Latvala Arlene 15 Aug 2006
Holm Betty 20 Sep 2006
Emery Resso Ellen 13 Jan 2007
Anderson Hilda 1 Mar 2007
Anderson Axel 6 Jul 2007
Aho Mary 13 Dec 2007
Peterson Kenneth 16 Oct 2008
Mattila Toivo 8 Dec 2008
Webster Daniel 9 Feb 2009

21 Sep 2005

7 Dec 2005

16 Dec 2005

19 Aug 2006

20 Sep 2006

24 Jan 2007

1 Mar 2007

6 Jul 2007

16 Dec 2007

16 Oct 2008

8 Dec 2008

14 Feb 2009

Lot 37, Grave 13

Lot 28, Grave 2

Lot 38, Grave 5

Lot 10, Grave 6

Lot 7, Grave 16

Lot 28, Grave 8

Lot 30, Grave 1

Lot 5, Grave 5

Lot 5, Grave 6

Lot 27, Grave 6

Lot 38, Grave 4

Lot 1, Grave 4

Lot 37, Grave 4

1

Cardiac arrhythmia

Congestive heart failure

Acute leukemia

Chronic obstructive pulmonary disease

Squamous cancer

Senescence

Congestive heart failure

Congestive heart failure

Congestive heart failure

Natural causes

Metastatic prostate cancer

Kidney failure

Lung Cancer



Lakeside Cemetery - burial date, veterans, grave location, tombstone found, and cause of death - sorted by DOD

Last Name

First

DOD

Burial Date Veteran

Grave
Location

Aho

McAllister

Tuomi

McGuire

Rudd

Suhonen

Nivala

Anderson

Leino

Harp Waisanen

Latvala

Niemi

Walli

Arthur

Mary

Urho

Esther

Toivo

Vera

Hilda

Gerald

Jennie

Jennie

Eino

Karen

Charles

21 Jun 2009

22 Jun 2009

10 Sep 2009

25 Dec 2009

12 Jan 2010

22 Mar 2012

19 May 2012

18 Aug 2012

1Jan 2013

22 Mar 2013

8 Jul 2013

18 Jul 2013

24 Oct 2013

25 Jun 2009

25 Jun 2009

15 Sep 2009

25 Dec 2009

16 Jan 2016

1 Apr 2012

19 May 2012

23 Aug 2012

22 Mar 2013

30 Aug 2014

18 Jul 2013

Lot 29, Grave 5

Lot 2, Grave 5

Lot 31, Grave 16

Lot 30, Grave 2

Lot 6, Grave 4

Lot 10, Grave 5

Lot 2, Grave 4

Lot 3, Grave 2

Lot 14, Grave 16

Lot 33, Grave 6

Lot 7, Grave 7

Lot 11, Grave 7

Lot 34, Grave 2

Tombstone Cause of Death
Found
1 Pneumonia
1 Sepsis - diabetes
1 Senescense
1 Myocardial infarction
1 Distributive shock
1 Chronic renal failure
1 Myocardial infarction
1 Colon cancer
1
1 Heart attack - possibly as the result of a car
accident
1 Congestive heart failure
1 Natural causes

1 Myocardial infarction



Lakeside Cemetery - burial date, veterans, grave location, tombstone found, and cause of death - sorted by DOD

Last Name

Suryan

Peterson

Walli

Anderson

Olson

Mabhlberg

Johnson

Walli

242

First

Albert

George

Norma

Quinten

Rodney

Roy

Beverly

Wiljo

DOD

27 Jan 2014

31 Jan 2014

14 Apr 2014

17 Apr 2015

5 Aug 2015

26 Oct 2015

19 Mar 2016

18 Nov 2016

Burial Date Veteran

27 Jan 2014

25 Jul 2014

14 Apr 2014

23 Apr 2015

10 Aug 2015

18 Jun 2016

21 Nov 2016

Grave
Location
1 Lot 22, Grave 16
1 Lot 35, Grave 13

Lot 34, Grave 1

Lot 3, Grave 4

Lot 40, Grave 7

Lot 23, Grave 6

Lot 35, Grave 10

1 Lot 26, Grave 1

34

Tombstone
Found

224

Cause of Death

Old age - kidney

Heart

Severe dementia - diabetes

Respiratory failure

Sepsis

Colon Cancer

Congestive heart failure

Subdural hematoma from a fall



Lakeside Cemetery - birth and death details

Death Place Birth Death
Certificate # Certificate #

Birth Location DOD Cremation

Aho

Aho

Aho

Aho

Aho
Albertson
Anderson
Anderson
Anderson
Anderson
Anderson
Bakka
Bakka
Bakka
Bakka
Bakka
Bakka, Sr
Carlson
Carlson
Dahlman Walli
Emery Resso
Erickson
Ewert

Hakola

Arthur
August
Henry
Mary
Edith
Helen
Axel
Elizabeth
Gerald
Hilda
Quinten
Annie
Hilja
John
Maria
Toivo
Jacob
George
Lenora
Elizabeth
Ellen
Alrick
Roger

Ingrid

24 Mar 1917
7 Jul 1879
1Jul 1911
18 Jan 1924
30 Nov 1885
21 Jan 1921
26 Mar 1916
4 Jul 1877
14 Apr 1963
10 Jun 1919
26 Jan 1937
6 Feb 1908
14 Dec 1909
3 Oct 1912
1876

9 Aug 1905
18 Jun 1871
18 Dec 1898
9 Jun 1909
3 Sep 1907
29 Jan 1908
24 Apr 1884
6 May 1930

2 Mar 1911

Duluth, St. Louis, MN

Tampere, Finland

West Duluth, St. Louis, MN

Wright, Carlton, MN

Kakkola, Finland

Lakeview Township, Carlton, MN

Wright, Carlton, MN
Pudasjarvi, Finland
Cloquet, Carlton, MN
Wright, Carlton, MN

Duluth, St. Louis, MN

Clark Township, Aitkin, MN

Tamarack, Aitkin, MN
Tamarack, Aitkin, MN
Finland

Tamarack, Aitkin, MN
Finland

Moline, Rock, IL
Aurora, IL

Klemme, Hancock, IA
Duluth, St. Louis, MN
Finland

Waseca County, MN

Mantyluoto, Finland

21 Jun 2009
11 Jul 1950
9 Nov 1998
13 Dec 2007
21 Feb 1989
5 Apr 1996
6 Jul 2007

3 Feb 1945
18 Aug 2012
1 Mar 2007
17 Apr 2015
8 Feb 1964
30 Jun 1975
27 Jul 1973
21 Apr 1917
18 Nov 1943
6 Nov 1943
12 Feb 1975
22 Sep 1991
22 Jun 1999
13 Jan 2007
15 Mar 1976
5 Jun 2002

18 Jan 1988

C

Duluth, St. Louis, MN
Wright, Carlton, MN
Cromwell, Carlton, MN
Aitkin, Aitkin, MN
Cloquet, Carlton, MN
Moose Lake, Carlton, MN

Silver Bay, Lake, MN

Lakeview Township, Carlton, MN

Cloquet, Carlton, MN
Cromwell, Carlton, MN
Cloquet, Carlton, MN
Aitkin County, MN

Aitkin, Aitkin, MN

Minneapolis, Hennepin, MN
Clark Township, Aitkin, MN
Clark Township, Aitkin, MN

Clark Township, Aitkin, MN

Cloquet, Carlton, MN

St. Louis County, MN
Aitkin, Aitkin, MN
Cromwell, Carlton, MN
Nopeming, St. Louis, MN
St. Louis County, MN

Wright, Carlton, MN

1917-54763

DC-68287

1924-4213

1921-4478

1963-49242

1905-3195

1937-25546

1908-87

1909-82

1912-70

1905-17

1908-32716

1930-30748

2009-18082

1950-2076

1998-31200

2007-35144

1989-8628

1996-9284

2007-18845

1945-1700

2012-24436

2007-6530

2015-13177

1964-20

1975-13835

1973-19340

1917-000022

1943-39

1943-38

1975-3152

1991-25037

1999-19012

2007-1406

1976-7260

2002-20627

1988-238



Lakeside Cemetery - birth and death details

Birth Location DOD Death Place Birth Death

Certificate # Certificate #

Cremation

Haro
Haro
Haro

Harp

Harp Waisanen

Hietala
Hietala
Himango
Himango
Holm
Hunuri
Hunuri
Hunuri
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Kajander
Kajander
Kalliomaki

.

Kari

.

Kari

.

Kari

Jacob
John
Raymond
Kenneth
Jennie
Alice
Donald
Fred
Signe
Betty
Gabriel
Liisa
Margaret
Baby Girl
Beverly
Martha
Sam
Theodore
Johan
Magdalena
Alexander
Eino
Isaac

Mary

27 Mar 1875
31 Dec 1879
6 Jul 1934
24 Sep 1920
27 Apr 1923
20 Oct 1921
8 Apr 1923
24 Apr 1912
28 Jan 1915
23 Feb 1906
19 Feb 1859
1887

15 Jul 1855
31 Jan 1909
14 Sep 1919
24 Sep 1904
18 May 1874
24 Nov 1906
Jun 1844

5 Dec 1848
1875

13 Jul 1926
21 Jun 1880

29 Oct 1884

Finland

Finland

St. Louis County, MN

Wright, Carlton, MN

Lakeview Township, Carlton, MN
Aitkin County, MN

Floodwood, St. Louis, MN
Cloquet, Carlton, MN

Lakeview Township, Carlton, MN
Finland

Finland

Finland

Clark Township, Aitkin, MN
Braham, Isanti, MN
Tamarack, Aitkin, MN
Finland

Clark Township, Aitkin, MN
Finland

Finland

Finland

Carlton county, MN

Finland

Vassan Laani Finland

3 Feb 1948
10 Oct 1929
12 Jun 1975
21 Mar 1984
22 Mar 2013
7 Apr 1999
1 Aug 2002
30 Sep 1996
16 Jul 2000
20 Sep 2006
11 Nov 1938
1905

23 Mar 1930
31 Jan 1909
19 Mar 2016
10 Jul 1966
2 Apr 1964
11 Sep 1984
19 Sep 1911
21 Apr 1923
17 Dec 1918
19 Jun 1992
10 Oct 1968

27 Dec 1970

Clark Township, Aitkin, MN
Aitkin, Aitkin, MN

San Francisco, California
Denver, Colorado

Fort Myers, Lee County, Florida
Denver County, Colorado
Duluth, St. Louis, MN
Carlton county, MN

Carlton county, MN
Cromwell, Carlton, MN
Aitkin County, MN

MN

Itasca County, MN

Clark Township, Aitkin, MN
Cambridge, Isanti, MN
Seattle, King, Washington
Carlton, Carlton, MN

Duluth, St. Louis, MN

Lakeland Township, Carlton, MN

Lakeview Township, Carlton, MN

Carlton county, MN
Robbinsdale, Hennepin, MN
Cloquet, Carlton, MN

Cloquet, Carlton, MN

1934-25762

1920-4205

1923-4297

1921-86

1923-29690

1912-3843

1915-4347

1909-72

1919-12141

1904-128

1906-117

1926-4047

1948-34

1929-28

California

2002-26637

1996-26963

2000-20597

2006-25943

1938-86

1930-6095

1909-24538

2016-9673

WA # 15468

1964-2112

1984-27059

1911-1637

1923-1815

1918-2334

1992-15240

1968-24946

1970-31012



Lakeside Cemetery - birth and death details

Death Place Birth Death
Certificate # Certificate #

Birth Location DOD Cremation

.

Kari
Keranen
Korpela
Kulmala
Kulmala
Kundert
Kuusisto
Kuusisto
Lake
Lake
Lake, Jr.
Lampi
Lampi
Latvala
Latvala
Latvala
Latvala
Latvala
Latvala
Latvala
Latvala
Lehtinen
Leino

Leino

Reino
Jennie
Vivian
Minnie
William
William
Herman
Hilda
Lillian
Mayme
Gust
Herman
Minnie
Arlene
Eino
Hilja
Jacob
Lilly
Matt
Rose
Waino
John
Jennie

Uno

16 Jul 1910
31 Mar 1911
17 Aug 1941
10 Jul 1888
25 Dec 1887
14 Jan 1878
27 Jul 1879
24 Apr 1884
2 Feb 1940
4 Jan 1908

5 Dec 1907
1 Jan 1883
10 Jan 1914
5 Oct 1933
2 Nov 1924
13 Feb 1887
21 Nov 1883
24 Dec 1900
15 Apr 1882
24 Jul 1925
15 Feb 1908
29 Apr 1852
16 Feb 1917

19 Jun 1913

Butte, Silver Bow, Montana
Wright, Carlton, MN
Wright, Carlton, MN
Finland

Finland

Ruti, Switzerland

Finland

MN

Carlton county, MN
Wright, Carlton, MN
Duluth, St. Louis, MN
Finland

Lakeview Township, Carlton, MN
Tamarack, Aitkin, MN
Tamarack, Aitkin, MN
Finland

Finland

Aitkin County, MN

Finland

Faribault, Rice County, MN
Aitkin County, MN

Finland

Carlton county, MN

WI

14 Jun 1940
15 Aug 1982
5 Mar 1979
16 Aug 1940
8 Dec 1942
6 Jul 1963
14 Jul 1931
5 Apr 1928
6 Feb 1940
1 Jun 1975

5 Dec 1985
31 Jul 1941
1 Apr 1916
15 Aug 2006
8 Jul 2013
11 Aug 1914
22 Dec 1959
4 Jun 1956
28 Mar 1967
20 Feb 1998
12 Jan 1957
7 Nov 1933
1 Jan 2013

29 Dec 1982

Duluth, St. Louis, MN

St. Louis County, MN

Duluth, St. Louis, MN

Carlton county, MN

Duluth, St. Louis, MN

Carlton county, MN

Carlton county, MN

Lakeview Township, Carlton, MN
Carlton county, MN

St. Louis Park, Hennepin, MN
McGregor, Aitkin, MN

Lakeview Township, Carlton, MN
Lakeview Township, Carlton, MN
Aitkin, Aitkin, MN

Duluth, St. Louis, MN

Tamarack, Aitkin, MN

Ogilvie, Kanabec, MN

Aitkin County, MN

Aitkin, Aitkin, MN

Duluth, St. Louis, MN

Duluth, St. Louis, MN

Lakeview Township, Carlton, MN
Carlton county, MN

Eagle Township, Carlton, MN

1911-3483

1941-13500

1940-40455

1908-3328

DC-66377

1914-4085

1933-104

1924-108

1925-26375

1908-88

1917-04239

1940-27393

1982-21289

1979-7513

1940-1868

1942-027567

1963-1984

1931-1822

1928-1804

1940-2016

1975-14380

1985-31261

1941-1809

1916-1823

2006-23138

2013-21457

1914-31

1959-8223

1956-17

1967-5534

1998-6378

1957-31504

1933-1866

1982-32625



Lakeside Cemetery - birth and death details

Birth Location

DOD

Cremation Death Place

Birth

Death

Certificate # Certificate #

Linna
Lippo
Little
Little
Lund
Lundgren
Lundgren
Lundgren
Lundgren
Lundgren
Luoma
Luoma
Luopa
Luopa
Maa

Maa
Mahlberg
Mahlberg
Mahlberg
Mahlberg
Mahlberg
Mahlberg
Mahlberg

Mahlberg

Sanna
Delores
Everett
Leola

Ida
Daniel
Fanny
Frank
Frank
Susie
Marija
Nikolai
Isaac
Justina
Fiina
Oscar
Arthur
Harriet
Jeannette
Josephine
Roy
Verner
Waldemar

Wilhelm

12 Aug 1886
26 Aug 1938
20 Dec 1932
15 Mar 1935
6 Oct 1861
21 Jul 1953
3 May 1913
1 Jan 1875
25 Feb 1907
31 Oct 1877
25 Nov 1872
16 Nov 1875
18 Dec 1879
1 Nov 1886
30 Aug 1887
11 Sep 1887
25 Aug 1918
24 Mar 1921
27 Nov 1925
18 Jan 1886
21 Jan 1927
7 Oct 1874
5 Sep 1882

9 Jun 1916

Finland

Aitkin County, MN
Koochiching County, MN
Koochiching County, MN
Finland

Cloquet, Carlton, MN
Carlton county, MN
Finland

Clark Township, Aitkin, MN
Finland

Finland

Finland

Finland

Finland

Finland

Finland

Carlton county, MN

Orr, St. Louis, MN
Rockford, Winnebago, IL
Finland

Wright, Carlton, MN
Finland

Finland

Wright, Carlton, MN

17 Mar 1972
18 Oct 1986
6 Nov 1996
20 Oct 2002
7 Oct 1936
30 Nov 1986
18 Dec 1974
7 Jul 1950
24 Jan 1977
11 Feb 1908
1 Jun 1920
12 Apr 1950
8 Feb 1966
3 May 1961
3 Feb 1980
15 Sep 1966
14 Aug 1994
12 Sep 1980
6 Feb 2004
17 Mar 1965
26 Oct 2015
12 Jul 1948
30 Aug 1940

26 Oct 1982

Cloquet, Carlton, MN
Cromwell, Carlton, MN

C St. Paul, Ramsey, MN

C Oakdale, Washington, MN

Carlton county, MN
Milwaukee County, WI
Carlton county, MN
Brainerd, Crow Wing, MN
Cloquet, Carlton, MN
Clark Township, Aitkin, MN
Clark Township, Aitkin, MN
Clark Township, Aitkin, MN
Wright, Carlton, MN
Floodwood, St. Louis, MN
Floodwood, St. Louis, MN
St. Louis County, MN
St. Louis County, MN
Douglas County, WI
Duluth, St. Louis, MN
St. Louis County, MN

C St. Louis County, MN
Carlton county, MN
Carlton county, MN

Duluth, St. Louis, MN

1938-3470

1932-12811

1935-27701

1953-32636

1913-3871

1907-131

1918-04382

1921-32324

1927-4076

1916-4296

1972-6299

1986-28726

1996-31981

2002-35745

1936-1947

WI-1986-302605

1974-30805

1950-3161

1977-184

1908-32

1920-39

1950-50

1966-2903

1961-16679

1980-4273

1966-21250

1994-23242

‘WI 1980-020965

2004-4803

1965-8165

2015-39172

1948-1855

1940-1869

1982-26833



Lakeside Cemetery - birth and death details

Death Place Birth Death
Certificate # Certificate #

Birth Location DOD Cremation

Makela

Makela

Makela

Malisko

Mattila

Mattila

Mattila

Mattila

Mattila

Mattila

Mattila

McAllister

McGuire

McLoud

McLoud

Moore

Nelson

Nelson

Nelson

Nelson

Nelson

Nelson

Neubauer

Niemi

Gustav
Sigrid
Willihart
Helen
Andrew
Anna
Arvid
Elma
Robert
Toivo
William
Mary
Esther
Lorraine
Mack
Ruth
Arthur
Erick
Joyce
Katrina
Nels
Ulricka
Ruthanne

Aliina

16 Aug 1878
7 Jun 1883
10 Nov 1876
9 Jan 1916
24 Aug 1875
31 Oct 1880
14 Mar 1909
8 Jul 1921
19 Apr 1915
21 Sep 1925
22 Sep 1907
20 Aug 1913
19 Aug 1909
7 Sep 1933
25 May 1926
23 Oct 1900
17 Apr 1914
17 Dec 1857
26 Apr 1925
16 Sep 1855
12 Jun 1883
14 Mar 1850
7 Dec 1931

24 Feb 1886

Kokemaki, Finland

Finland

Finland

Wright, Carlton, MN

Finland

Finland

Lakeview Township, Carlton, MN
Lakeview Township, Carlton, MN
Carlton county, MN

Wright, Carlton, MN

Lakeview Township, Carlton, MN
Carlton county, MN

Duluth, St. Louis, MN

Wright, Carlton, MN

Oklahoma

Wakefield, Gogebic, MI

Superior, Douglas, WI

Finland

Duluth, St. Louis, MN

Finland

Finland

Finland

Batavia, Kane, IL

Finland

6 Jun 1941
14 Aug 1959
7 Jun 1939
26 Feb 2000
26 Sep 1952
7 Nov 1955
30 May 1959
31 Aug 1955
1 Apr 1995
8 Dec 2008
29 May 1987
22 Jun 2009
25 Dec 2009
17 Aug 2001
10 Jan 1993
9 May 1954
3 Dec 1987
8 Jan 1948
30 Dec 1979
20 Nov 1941
3 Jul 1909

8 Sep 1916
24 Mar 2004

19 May 1965

Lakeview Township, Carlton, MN
Lakeview Township, Carlton, MN
Lakeview Township, Carlton, MN
Duluth, St. Louis, MN

Lakeview Township, Carlton, MN
Carlton county, MN

Duluth, St. Louis, MN

Lakeview Township, Carlton, MN
Moose Lake, Carlton, MN
Cloquet, Carlton, MN

Carlton county, MN

Cromwell, Carlton, MN
Cromwell, Carlton, MN
Minneapolis, Hennepin, MN
Aitkin county, MN

Anchorage, Alaska

Carlton, Carlton, MN

Lakeview Township, Carlton, MN
Cloquet, Carlton, MN

Carlton county, MN

Lakeview Township, Carlton, MN
Lakeview Township, Carlton, MN
Tamarack, Aitkin, MN

Carlton county, MN

1916-4290

1909-3477

1921-4480

1915-4350

1925-4273

1907-3165

1913-3877

1933-3945

1925-54030

1941-1808

1959-2056

1939-1843

2000-7847

1952-1776

1955-1838

1959-31987

1955-1837

1995-9369

2008-35485

1987-14323

2009-18052

2009-36967

2001-523281

1993-5

1987-34158

1948-1854

1979-29310

1941-1811

1909-1442

1916-1825

2004-9321

1965-13702



Lakeside Cemetery - birth and death details

Birth Location

DOD

Cremation

Death Place

Birth

Death

Certificate # Certificate #

Niemi
Niemi
Niemi
Niemi
Niemi
Niemi
Niemi
Nivala
Nivala
Nivala
Norten
Oja
Oja
Oja
Oja
Oja Johnson
Oja, Jr
Oja, Sr
Olson
Olson
Olson
Olson
Olson

Olson

Baby Boy
Henry
Joseph
Karen
Nickodem
Richard
Veikko
Alina
Hilda
Robert
Woitta
Arthur
John
Leander
Sandra
Elsa
John
John
Baby Girl
Carol
Esther
Franklin
Larry

Myron

15 Apr 1911
3 Apr 1912
24 Jul 1983
22 Apr 1955
20 Jun 1885
6 Apr 1956
17 Sep 1921
14 Mar 1888
7 Nov 1916
24 Nov 1884
21 Apr 1918
18 Sep 1902
27 Apr 1903
15 May 1866
27 Feb 1881
21 Jan 1880
13 Sep 1912
26 Jul 1875
18 Apr 1933
24 Dec 1940
28 Jun 1902
11 Dec 1937
16 Jun 1955

29 Jan 1957

Lakeview Township, Carlton, MN
Lakeview Township, Carlton, MN
Cloquet, Carlton, MN

Cloquet, Carlton, MN

Finland

Cloquet, Carlton, MN

Lakeview Township, Carlton, MN
Finland

Wright, Carlton, MN

Finland

Lakeview Township, Carlton, MN
VA, St. Louis, MN

Lakeview Township, Carlton, MN
Finland

Finland

Finland

Carlton county, MN

Finland

Tamarack, Aitkin, MN

Tamarack, Aitkin, MN

Ironwood, Gogebic, MI

Rice County, MN

Cloquet, Carlton, MN

Cloquet, Carlton, MN

15 Apr 1911
1 Jun 1950

3 Jul 2002
18 Jul 2013
15 Sep 1949
1 Sep 1999
11 Dec 1966
1 Jan 1943
19 May 2012
17 Dec 1966
20 May 1918
16 Nov 1972
15 Sep 1908
11 Sep 1929
1 Nov 1933
10 Jun 1959
1 Aug 1995
6 Oct 1949
18 Apr 1933
30 Sep 1941
13 Jan 1979
24 Dec 2001
15 Dec 1994

28 Mar 2003

C

Carlton county, MN

Carlton county, MN

Carlton county, MN

South St. Paul, Dakota, MN
Carlton county, MN

Carlton county, MN

Carlton county, MN

Duluth, St. Louis, MN

Cromwell, Carlton, MN
Superior, Douglas, WI

Lakeview township, Carlton, MN
Aitkin, Aitkin, MN

Carlton county, MN

Carlton county, MN

Carlton county, MN

Moose Lake, Carlton, MN
Lakeview Township, Carlton, MN
Lakeview Township, Carlton, MN
Tamarack, Aitkin, MN

Duluth, St. Louis, MN

Brainerd, Crow Wing, MN

St. Louis County, MN

St. Paul, Ramsey, MN

Crosby, Crow Wing, MN

1911-3485

1955-51869

1956-11361

1921-4481

1916-4304

1918-4378

1903-3112

1912-3735

1933-257

1940-50849

1937-18067

1955-25

1957-34107

1911-1634

1950-1839

2002-22818

2013-22693

1949-1827

1999-25391

1966-30799

1943-27252

2012-14981

WI-1966-036994

1918-2326

1972-28701

1908-1514

1929-1832

1933-1865

1959-2158

1995-21363

1949-1828

1941-27542

1979-2798

2001-536385

1994-34919

2003-25123



Lakeside Cemetery - birth and death details

Cremation Death Place Birth Death
Certificate # Certificate #

Birth Location DOD

Olson
Olson
Olson
Peterson
Peterson
Peterson
Peterson
Peterson
Peterson
Peterson
Peterson
Peterson
Peterson
Peterson
Peterson
Peterson
Peterson
Peterson Niemi
Pitkanen
Pitkanen
Purcell Walli
Putnam
Rajala

Ranta

Oscar
Rodney
William
Andrea
Delmar
George
George
Goldie
Ina
Jeffrey
Kenneth
Loma
Scott
Toivo
Victor
Vivian
Maria
Helmi
Andrew
Mary
Caitland
Emma
Aarno

Maimi

5 Dec 1900
14 Jun 1934
12 Nov 1960
24 Mar 1958
7 Sep 1906
5 Mar 1895
Dec 2, 1927
24 Mar 1906
14 Jan 1930
23 Jun 1955
20 Apr 1929
27 Oct 1903
4 Jan 1957
17 Jan 1897
5 Feb 1892
23 Nov 1906
3 Nov 1865
7 Nov 1904
19 Nov 1875
1885

17 Jul 1996
10 Sep 1890
8 Aug 1910

9 Dec 1905

Dwight, Richland, ND
Tamarack, Aitkin, MN
Cloquet, Carlton, MN
St. Louis County, MN
Columbia County, WI
Wakefield, Gogebic, MI
Duluth, St. Louis, MN
Armstrong, Emmet, IA
Chisholm, St. Louis, MN
Duluth, St. Louis, MN
Crosby, Crow Wing, MN
Smith Lake, Wright, MN
Duluth, St. Louis, MN
Wakefield, Gogebic, MI
Wakefield, Gogebic, MI
Madelia, Watonwan, MN
Ylistaro, Finland
Tamarack, Aitkin, MN
Finland

Finland

Moose Lake, Carlton, MN

Wakefield, Gogebic, MI

Lakeview Township, Carlton, MN

Carlton county, MN

27 Apr 1964
5 Aug 2015
10 Aug 1998
3 Apr 1958
12 Oct 1956
6 Sep 1985
31 Jan 2014
25 Apr 1975
4 Dec 2005
7 Jun 1976
16 Oct 2008
9 Jun 1977
15 Sep 1988
6 Apr 1967
20 Mar 1958
4 Feb 1998
25 Dec 1919
23 Sep 1994
21 Jun 1919
20 Mar 1951
17 Jul 1996
3 Feb 1923
13 Aug 1910

8 Sep 1908

Wright, Carlton, MN
Cromwell, Carlton, MN
Aitkin, Aitkin, MN

Minneapolis, Hennepin, MN

Lakeview Township, Carlton, MN

Cromwell, Carlton, MN

Sun City West, Maricopa, AZ
Cloquet, Carlton, MN
Cloquet, Carlton, MN
Tamarack, Aitkin, MN
Duluth, St. Louis, MN
Aitkin, Aitkin, MN

St. Paul, Ramsey, MN
Moose Lake, Carlton, MN
Aitkin, Aitkin, MN

Carlton county, MN

Clark Township, Aitkin, MN
Cloquet, Carlton, MN

MN

Butte, Silver Bow, Montana
Moose Lake, Carlton, MN
Duluth, St. Louis, MN

Carlton county, MN

Lakeview Township, Carlton, MN

1934-305

1960-27948

1958-24027

1927-52271

1930-24782

1955-36281

1929-6222

1903-32204

1957-17348

1906-30345

1904-171

1910-3374

1964-2135

2015-29904

1998-21331

1958-22163

1956-2145

1985-22910

1975-8443

2005-34459

1976-14083

2008-30100

1977-13198

1988-25233

1967-5669

1958-11

1998-4642

1919-27

1994-23872

SB 7917

1923-26071

1910-1657

1908-001531



Lakeside Cemetery - birth and death details

Birth Death
Certificate # Certificate #

Birth Location DOD Cremation Death Place

Ranta
Ranta
Ranta Wesa
Rudd
Rudd
Rudd
Saimaa
Savuoja
Savuoja
Seliin
Strand
Suhonen
Suhonen
Suhonen
Suhonen
Suhonen
Suhonen
Suhonen
Suhonen
Suryan
Suryan
Tollerson
Tollerson

Tuomi

Selija
Victor
Sanna
Andrew
Senia
Toivo
Dorothy
Jennie
John
Wilhelami
Leo

Aili
Arvid
Hjalmar
Josephine
Mary
Niilo
Vera
Waino
Albert
Amelia
Frank
May

Impi

19 May 1908
29 Apr 1881
22 Nov 1882
7 May 1889
9 Mar 1903
31 May 1923
5 May 1932
27 Apr 1870
20 Jun 1869
25 Mar 1847
9 May 1903
22 Jul 1910
4 Apr 1919
20 Aug 1877
1 Mar 1907
10 Aug 1882
4 Feb 1919
11 Feb 1925
16 Feb 1918
15 Jun 1916
13 Aug 1916
3 Oct 1869
30 Mar 1876

6 Apr 1893

Wright, Carlton, MN

Finland

Finland

Lillihammer, Norway

Clark Township, Aitkin, MN
Tamarack, Aitkin County, MN
McGregor, Aitkin, MN

Finland

Finland

Finland

Grand Rapids, MI

Lakeview Township, Carlton, MN
Lakeview Township, Carlton, MN
Finland

Chicago, Cook, IL

Finland

Tamarack, Aitkin, MN

Cloquet, Carlton, MN

Lakeview Township, Carlton, MN
Seattle, Washington

Wright, Carlton, MN

Madelia, Watonwan, MN

WI

Halsua, Finland

19 Aug 1908
8 Dec 1909
27 Sep 1934
12 Aug 1980
9 May 1979
12 Jan 2010
7 May 1932
30 Sep 1944
4 Feb 1943
24 Sep 1921
23 Feb 1964
9 May 1924
2 Oct 2001
15 Mar 1944
27 May 1999
24 Mar 1956
10 Dec 2005
22 Mar 2012
15 Dec 1918
27 Jan 2014
14 Jan 1995
2 Jan 1962

8 Apr 1957

2 Sep 1964

Wright, Carlton, MN

Lakeview Township, Carlton, MN
Carlton county, MN

Grand Rapids, Itasca, MN
Itasca County, MN

Duluth, St. Louis County, MN
Aitkin County, MN

Carlton county, MN

Carlton county, MN

Clark Township, Aitkin, MN
Carlton county, MN

St. Louis County, MN

Carlton county, MN

Carlton county, MN

Cromwell, Carlton, MN

Carlton county, MN

Cromwell, Carlton, MN
Cromwell, Carlton, MN
Lakeview Township, Carlton, MN
Federal Way, King, Washington
Federal Way, King, Washington
Cloquet, Carlton, MN

Carlton county, MN

Fergus Falls, Otter Tail, MN

1908-03330 1908-1530

1932-201

1910-3373

1919-3909

1919-3908

1925-4036

1918-4374

1916-4298

1909-1444

1934-1875

1980-22917

1979-11090

2010-1225

1932-70

1944-1708

1943-1807

1921-37

1964-2083

1924-25628

2001-528959

1944-1706

1999-18351

1956-1892

2005-35104

2012-9047

1918-2333

WA # 595

1962-1924

1957-1976

1964-14856



Lakeside Cemetery - birth and death details

Birth Location

DOD

Cremation

Death Place

Birth

Death

Certificate # Certificate #

Tuomi

Tuomi

Virnela

Wainio

Walimaa

Walimaa

Walimaa

Walimaa

Walimaa

Walkonen

Walli

Walli

Walli

Walli

Walli

Walli

Walli

Walli

Walli

Walli

Walli

Walli

Walli

Walli

Nikolai
Urho
Erick
Alma
Arvi
Emil
Jennie
Lempi
Olavi
William
Allen
Alma
Arthur
Baby Boy
Baby Boy
Baby Girl
Barbara
Charles
Edwin
Eino
Elma
Emilia
Ernest

Esther

5 Oct 1889
21 May 1925
6 Jun 1855
23 Aug 1877
22 Jul 1918
27 Jun 1892
31 Dec 1919
24 Jan 1886
22 Jul 1918
2 Aug 1881
11 Aug 1928
2 Apr 1906
8 Dec 1917
13 Jan 1967
7 Nov 1915
11 Jun 1909
2 Apr 1945
20 Nov 1924
22 Jul 1913
2 May 1912
4 Apr 1912
24 Nov 1877
29 May 1919

22 Jul 1915

Finland

Wright, Carlton, MN

Finland

Finland

Lakeview Township, Carlton, MN
Finland

Lakeview Township, Carlton, MN
Finland

Lakeview Township, Carlton, MN
Finland

Duluth, St. Louis, MN

Carlton county, MN

Duluth, St. Louis, MN

St. Cloud, Stearns, MN

Lakeview Township, Carlton, MN
Lakeview Township, Carlton, MN
Los Angeles, Los Angeles, CA
Lakeview Township, Carlton, MN
Lakeview Township, Carlton, MN
Wright, Carlton, MN

Carlton county, MN

Finland

Lakeview Township, Carlton, MN

Duluth, St. Louis, MN

15 Mar 1984
10 Sep 2009
26 Jul 1922
14 Jan 1948
24 Jul 1918
4 May 1982
7 Jan 1920

2 Jan 1957
24 Dec 1918
29 Feb 1916
16 Aug 1932
6 Apr 1906
4 Jun 1943
13 Jan 1967
7 Nov 1915
11 Jun 1909
8 Mar 2002
24 Oct 2013
23 Jun 1976
24 Oct 1942
2 Jun 1912
12 Mar 1958
18 Jul 2001

12 Nov 1991

Moose Lake, Carlton, MN
Cromwell, Carlton, MN

Carlton county, MN

Carlton county, MN

Lakeview Township, Carlton, MN
Minneapolis, Hennepin, MN
Lakeview Township, Carlton, MN
Minneapolis, Hennepin, MN
Lakeview Township, Carlton, MN
Carlton county, MN

Lakeview Township, Carlton, MN
Carlton county, MN

Lakeview Township, Carlton, MN
St. Cloud, Stearns, MN

Lakeview Township, Carlton, MN
Lakeview Township, Carlton, MN
Cromwell, Carlton, MN
Cromwell, Carlton, MN

Lakeview Township, Carlton, MN

Brunswick Township, Kanabec, MN

Carlton county, MN
Wright, Carlton, MN
Aitkin County, MN

Cloquet, Carlton, MN

1925-4272

1918-4380

1919-3931

1918-4381

1928-50342

1906-3286

1917-56411

1915-4358

1909-3480

1924-4220

1913-3874

1912-3732

1912-3731

1919-3914

1915-56031

1984-5449

2009-26044

1922-1735

1948-1738

1918-2327

1982-11456

1920-1837

1957-20572

1918-2336

1916-1822

1932-1880

1906-45-A-1664

1943-1808

1967-80084

1915-1704

1909-1441

2002-7428

2013-33043

1976-14282

1942-6523

1912-001535

1958-2234

2001-521152

1991-28654



Lakeside Cemetery - birth and death details

Birth Location

DOD

Cremation

Death Place

Birth

Certificate # Certificate #

Death

Walli
Walli
Walli
Walli
Walli
Walli
Walli
Walli
Walli
Walli
Walli
Walli
Walli
Walli
Walli
Walli
Walli
Walli Johnson
Walli, Jr
Walli, Sr
Webster
Wesa
Wilson

Wilson

Gust
Gustaf
Henna
Henry
Ida
Jacob
Jennie
Laura
Lyyli
Maria
Melvin
Nels
Norma
Selma
Sophia
Toivo
Wiljo
Serafija
John
John
Daniel
William
Elizabeth

Melvin

Apr 1889

9 Apr 1909
10 Jul 1909
6 Nov 1914
14 May 1916
8 Jul 1888
18 Sep 1902
28 Sep 1926
3 Jan 1911
28 Dec 1845
5 Jul 1933
27 Apr 1885
22 Aug 1931
6 May 1908
31 Aug 1886
21 Dec 1913
19 Mar 1930
24 Mar 1889
10 Feb 1904
31 Aug 1880
30 Aug 1934
25 Mar 1881
9 Sep 1895

14 Sep 1906

Finland

Carlton county, MN

Automba, Carlton, MN

Lakeview Township, Carlton, MN
Carlton county, MN

Finland

Carlton county, MN

Wright, Carlton, MN

Carlton county, MN

Finland

Carlton county, MN

Finland

St. Louis County, MN

Wright, Carlton, MN

Finland

Lakeview Township, Carlton, MN
Wright, Cromwell, MN

Finland

Lakeview Township, Carlton, MN
Finland

St. Peter, Nicollet, MN

Finland

Finland

Austin, Mower, MN

26 Jun 1920
16 Apr 1909
24 Apr 1980
9 Nov 1989
19 Apr 1917
20 Feb 1959
18 Dec 1918
13 Oct 1926
30 Apr 1911
8 Jun 1919
16 Mar 1978
8 Dec 1962
14 Apr 2014
18 May 1908
2 Oct 1979
16 Sep 2005
18 Nov 2016
9 Aug 1969
20 Jul 1989
4 Feb 1967
9 Feb 2009
28 Dec 1962
29 Aug 1991

14 Apr 1981

C

C

Carlton county, MN

Carlton county, MN

Duluth, St. Louis County, MN
Duluth, St. Louis, MN
Lakeview Township, Carlton, MN
St. Louis County, MN

Carlton county, MN

Carlton county, MN

Carlton county, MN

MN

Robbinsdale, Hennepin, MN
Cloquet, Carlton, MN
Cloquet, Carlton, MN

Wright, Carlton, MN
Lakeview township, Carlton, MN
Cromwell, Carlton, MN
Maple Grove, Hennepin, MN
Carlton county, MN

Carlton county, MN

Cloquet, Carlton, MN

Duluth, St. Louis, MN
Nopeming, St. Louis, MN

Sun City, Maricopa, AZ

Sun City, Maricopa, AZ

1909-3478

1909-3454

1914-4094

1916-4295

1902-3182

1926-4048

1911-3482

1933-3615

1931-47692

1908-3329

1930-3848

1904-3369

1934-18190

1906-16153

1920-1838

1909-1440

1980-33986

1989-30115

1917-1742

1959-31603

1918-2335

1926-1858

1911-1635

1978-6258

1962-2052

2014-11763

1908-1529

1979-29278

2005-26593

2016-37879

1969-19691

1989-19644

1967-3068

2009-4381

1962-17548



Lakeside Cemetery - birth and death details

Birth Location DOD Cremation Death Place Birth Death
Certificate # Certificate #

Ylonen Asari 23 Aug 1878  Finland 21 Dec 1956 Carlton county, MN 1956-2120

Ylonen Sandra 15 Oct 1874 Finland 20 May 1956 Automba, Carlton, MN 1956-1749



Last Name

Spouse

Lakeside Cemetery - spouse, parents and age

Father

Mother

Age (Y,M,D)

Aho

Aho

Aho

Aho

Aho Hendrickson

Albertson
Anderson
Anderson
Anderson
Anderson
Anderson
Bakka
Bakka
Bakka
Bakka
Bakka
Bakka, Sr
Carlson
Carlson
Dahlman Walli
Emery Resso
Erickson
Ewert
Hakola

Haro

Arthur
August
Henry
Mary
Edith
Helen
Axel
Elizabeth
Gerald
Hilda
Quinten
Annie
Hilja
John
Maria
Toivo
Jacob
George
Lenora
Elizabeth
Ellen
Alrick
Roger
Ingrid

Jacob

21 Jun 2009
11 Jul 1950
9 Nov 1998
13 Dec 2007
21 Feb 1989
5 Apr 1996
6 Jul 2007

3 Feb 1945
18 Aug 2012
1 Mar 2007
17 Apr 2015
8 Feb 1964
30 Jun 1975
27 Jul 1973
21 Apr 1917
18 Nov 1943
6 Nov 1943
12 Feb 1975
22 Sep 1991
22 Jun 1999
13 Jan 2007
15 Mar 1976
5 Jun 2002
18 Jan 1988

3 Feb 1948

Mary H. Oja

Edith Hendrickson

Thelma Jeanette Thompson

Arthur Aho

Emil Hendrickson

Hilda Mattila

John Alexander Anderson

Carol Fisher
Axel Anderson

Patricia Walli

Jacob Bakka
Never married
Maria Antila
Lenora Kundert
George Carlson
Eino Edwin Walli
Michael Resso
Selma

Imogene D. Moore
Oliver Hakola

Single

August Aho

August Aho

John Oja

Erik Erickson
Robert Nivala
Oscar Anderson
Haarala

Quinten Anderson

Andrew Mattila

Quentin T. Anderson

Jacob Bakka
Jacob Bakka
Jacob Bakka
unknown

Jacob Bakka
unknown

John Carlson
William Kundert
Thomas J. Lubben
August Aho
unknown

Hugo Ewert
Gustav Makela

John Haro

Edith Erickson

Edith Erickson
Sandra Saari
Anna Louiisa
Alina Karnot

Olga Nestor
unknown

Patricia Walli
Anna Mary Nelson
June M. Wright
Maria Antila
Maria Antila
Maria Antila
unknown

Maria Antila
unknown

Augusta

Johanna Erdman
Elizabeth E. Marks
Edith Hendrickson
Anna

Myrtice Beyer
Sigrid Sjovall

Mary Wirtala

92,2,28
71,0,4
87,4,8
83,10,25
103,2,22
75,2,15
91,3,10
67,6,30
49,4,4
87,8,19
78,2,22
56,0,2
65,6,16
60,9,24
41
38,3,9
72,4,19
76,1,25
82,3,13
91,9,19
98,11,15
91,10,20
72,0,30
76,10,16

72,10,7



Last Name

Spouse

Lakeside Cemetery - spouse, parents and age

Father

Mother

Age (Y,M,D)

Haro
Haro

Harp

Harp Waisanen

Hietala
Hietala
Himango
Himango
Holm
Hunuri
Hunuri
Hunuri
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Kajander
Kajander
Kalliomaki
Kari

Kari

Kari

Kari

Keranen

John
Raymond
Kenneth
Jennie
Alice
Donald
Fred
Signe
Betty
Gabriel
Liisa
Margaret
Baby Girl
Beverly
Martha
Sam
Theodore
Johan
Magdalena
Alexander
Eino
Isaac
Mary
Reino

Jennie

10 Oct 1929
12 Jun 1975
21 Mar 1984
22 Mar 2013
7 Apr 1999
1 Aug 2002
30 Sep 1996
16 Jul 2000
20 Sep 2006
11 Nov 1938
1905

23 Mar 1930
31 Jan 1909
19 Mar 2016
10 Jul 1966
2 Apr 1964
11 Sep 1984
19 Sep 1911
21 Apr 1923
17 Dec 1918
19 Jun 1992
10 Oct 1968
27 Dec 1970
14 Jun 1940

15 Aug 1982

Dorothy Wilkerson
Jennie Walli

Arvo Waisanen
Donald Hietala
Alice Louise Aho
Signe Walli

Fred Himango
John W. Holm

Margaret Hoepe

Gabriel Hunuri

Theodore Johnson

Never married

Beverly Mattson

Magdalena (Leena)

John Kajander

Mary Luomanranta

Mary Walkanen

Isaac Kari

Francis Keranen

John Haro
Leander Haro
Lyman Harp

Jacob H. Walli
August Aho

Arvid Hietala
Theodore Himango
Nels Walli

August Aho
unknown

Gabriel Hunuri
Matt Hoepe
Hiskias Johnson
Charles J. Mattson
Hiskias Johnson
unknown

Hiskias Johnson
unknown

Peter Bimberg
unknown

Isaac Kari
unknown

Kaappo Luomanranta
Isaac Kari

Andrew Mattila

Mary Wirtala
Esther Hendrickson
Ada Hughes
Sophia Johnson
Edith Hendrickson
Jennie Wuotila
Elizabeth Koivusipila
Serafija Oja

Edith Erickson
unknown
Margaret Hoepe
unknown

Maria Ylkanen
Frances Peterson
Maria Ylkanen
unknown

Maria Ylkanen
unknown

Anna

unknown

Mary Luomanranta
unknown

Mary Kleimona
Mary Luomanranta

Anna Mary Nelson

49,9,9
40,11,6
63,6,1
89,10,23
77,5,18
79,3,24
84,5,6
85,5,18
100,6,28
79,8,23
18
74,8,8

()
96,10,5
61,9,16
89,10,15
77,8,18
67
74,4,16
43
65,11,6
88,3,19
86,1,28
29,10,29

71,4,15



Last Name

Spouse

Lakeside Cemetery - spouse, parents and age

Father

Mother

Age (Y,M,D)

Korpela
Kulmala
Kulmala
Kundert
Kuusisto
Kuusisto
Lake
Lake
Lake, Jr.
Lampi
Lampi
Latvala
Latvala
Latvala
Latvala
Latvala
Latvala
Latvala
Latvala
Lehtinen
Leino
Leino
Linna
Lippo

Little

Vivian
Minnie
William
William
Herman
Hilda
Lillian
Mayme
Gust
Herman
Minnie
Arlene
Eino
Hilja
Jacob
Lilly
Matt
Rose
Waino
John
Jennie
Uno
Sanna
Delores

Everett

5 Mar 1979
16 Aug 1940
8 Dec 1942
6 Jul 1963
14 Jul 1931
5 Apr 1928
6 Feb 1940

1 Jun 1975

5 Dec 1985
31 Jul 1941
1 Apr 1916
15 Aug 2006
8 Jul 2013
11 Aug 1914
22 Dec 1959
4 Jun 1956
28 Mar 1967
20 Feb 1998
12 Jan 1957
7 Nov 1933
1Jan 2013
29 Dec 1982
17 Mar 1972
18 Oct 1986

6 Nov 1996

Jerald Hans Korpela
William Kulmala
Minnie

Johanna Erdman
Hilda Kajander

Herman Kuusisto

Gust Lake, Jr.
Mayme Walli

Hilja Saari

Rose Dvorak
Matt Latvala
Never married
Matt Latvala
Lilly Lundgren

Eino Latvala

Uno Leino
Jennie Wesa
Matt Linna
Philip Lippo

Leola Spears

Delmar Peterson
----Wrlanem
unknown

Henry Kundert
unknown

John A. Kajander
Gust William Lake
John Walli, Sr
Gust Lake, Sr
John Lindgrard
Herman Lampi
Matt Latvala
Matt Latvala
Juho Haro

Jacob Latvala
Frank A. Lundgren
Jacob Latvala
John Dvorak
Matt Latvala
John Oro
William Wesa
Oscar Leino
John Hautsoja
Toivo Peterson

Archiibald Little

Vivian Tollerson
unknown
unknown
Catharine Vogli
unknown

Leena Bimberg
Mayme Alexandria Walli
Emilia Niskala
Tilda Pera
unknown

Hilja Saari

Lilly Lundgren
Lilly Lundgren
Maria Wiitala
Sanna Lund
Susie Haro
Sanna Lund
Rose Eskra
Hilja Haro
unknown
Suhanna Hunnari
Manti Suari
unknown

Helmi Marsyla

Alice Servis

37,6,16
52,1,6
54,11,13
85,5,25
51,11,17
43,11,12
0,0,4
67,4,28
78,0,0
58,6,30
2,2,22
72,10,10
88,8,6
27,5,29
76,1,1
55,5,11
84,11,13
72,6,27
48,10,28
81,6,9
95,10,16
69,5,10
85,7,5
48,1,22

63,10,17



Last Name

Spouse

Lakeside Cemetery - spouse, parents and age

Father

Mother

Age (Y,M,D)

Little
Lund
Lundgren
Lundgren
Lundgren
Lundgren
Lundgren
Luoma
Luoma
Luopa
Luopa
Maa

Maa
Mahlberg
Mabhlberg
Mabhlberg
Mahlberg
Mabhlberg
Mahlberg
Mabhlberg
Mabhlberg
Makela
Makela
Makela

Malisko

Leola

Ida
Daniel
Fanny
Frank
Frank
Susie
Marija
Nikolai
Isaac
Justina
Fiina
Oscar
Arthur
Harriet
Jeannette
Josephine
Roy
Verner
Waldemar
Wilhelm
Gustav
Sigrid
Willihart

Helen

20 Oct 2002
7 Oct 1936
30 Nov 1986
18 Dec 1974
7 Jul 1950
24 Jan 1977
11 Feb 1908
1 Jun 1920
12 Apr 1950
8 Feb 1966
3 May 1961
3 Feb 1980
15 Sep 1966
14 Aug 1994
12 Sep 1980
6 Feb 2004
17 Mar 1965
26 Oct 2015
12 Jul 1948
30 Aug 1940
26 Oct 1982
6 Jun 1941
14 Aug 1959
7 Jun 1939

26 Feb 2000

Everett Little
Henry Lund

Never married
Frank O. Lundgren
Susie Haro

Fanny Mattila
Frank A. Lundgren
Nikola Luoma
Sanna Sippola
Justina Walli

Isaac Luopa

Oscar Maa

Fiina Torvist
Harriet Crego
Arthur Mahlberg
Wilhelm Mahlberg

Waldemar Mahlberg

Mary Elizabeth Cauffman

Never married
Josephine Mandlin
Jeanette Crego
Sigrid E.

Gustav Makela

Never married

Glenn Spears
Jermis Mattila
Frank Lundgren
Andrew Mattila
Frank Seliin

Frank A. Lundgren
John Haro

John Haro
unknown

unknown

Isaac Walli
unknown

unknown
Waldemar Mahlberg
Lyle Crego

Lyle Crego
unknown
Waldemar Mahlberg
unknown

unknown
Waldemar Mahlberg
Gusta Makela
unknown

Gust Makela

Hjalmer Suhonen

Fairybelle Hoy
Mary Pihlijana
Fanny Mattila

Anna Mary Nelson
Katherine Lundgren
Susie Haro

Mary Wirtala

Mary Wirtala
unknown

unknown

Maria Haukkala
unknown

unknown

Josephine Mandlin
Mary Simone

Mary Simone
unknown

Josephine Mandlin
unknown

unknown

Josephine Mandlin
Wilhelmina Johnson
unknown
Wilhelmina Johnson

Mary Walli

67,7,5
75,0,1
33,4,9
61,7,15
75,6,6
69,10,30
30,3,11
47,6,7
74,4,27
86,1,21
74,6,2
92,5,4
79,0,4
75,11,20
59,5,19
78,2,10
79,1,27
88,9,5
73,9,5
57,11,25
66,4,17
62,9,21
76,2,7
62,6,28

84,1,17



Last Name

Spouse

Lakeside Cemetery - spouse, parents and age

Father

Mother

Age (Y,M,D)

Mattila

Mattila

Mattila

Mattila

Mattila

Mattila

Mattila

McAllister

McGuire

McLoud

McLoud

Moore

Nelson

Nelson

Nelson

Nelson

Nelson

Nelson

Neubauer

Niemi

Niemi

Niemi

Niemi

Niemi

Niemi

Elma
Robert
Toivo
William
Mary
Esther
Lorraine
Mack
Ruth
Arthur
Erick
Joyce
Katrina
Nels
Ulricka
Ruthanne
Aliina
Baby Boy
Henry
Joseph
Karen

Nickodemus

26 Sep 1952
7 Nov 1955
30 May 1959
31 Aug 1955
1 Apr 1995
8 Dec 2008
29 May 1987
22 Jun 2009
25 Dec 2009
17 Aug 2001
10 Jan 1993
9 May 1954
3 Dec 1987
8 Jan 1948
30 Dec 1979
20 Nov 1941
3 Jul 1909

8 Sep 1916
24 Mar 2004
19 May 1965
15 Apr 1911
1 Jun 1950

3 Jul 2002
18 Jul 2013

15 Sep 1949

Mary Nelson
Andrew Mattila

Mayme Thompson

Never married

Never married
Carroll McAllister
Edward McGuire
Mack W. McLoud
Lorraine Lake
Frank Moore
Naomi Peterson
Kaisa Nelson
Arthur Nelson

Erick Nelson

Erick Nelson

Carl Fredrick Neubauer

Nicodemus Niemi

Never married

Keith Parchem

Aliina Lehtinen

unknown

Erick Nelson

Andrew Mattila
Andrew Mattila

Antti "Andrew" Mattila
Andrew Matiila
Andrew Mattila
Robert Nivala

August Aho

Gust William Lake
Jess McLoud

Hiskias Johnson
Rudolph Nelson

--- Nivala

George Emil Peterson
unknown

Erik Nelson

Andrew Niemi

Roger Herbert Erickson
John Lehtinen
Nicodemus Niemi
Nicodemus Niemi
Richard Veikko Niemi
Veikko Nick Niemi

unknown

unknown

Ulricka

Anna Mary Nelson
Anna Mary Nelson
Anna Mary Nivala
Anna Mary Nelson
Anna Mary Nelson
Anna Maki

Edith Erickson
Mayme Alexandria Walli
Hattie Ryans

Maria Ylkanen

Anna Johnson
unknown

Goldie Vaneta Brower
unknown

Ulricka

unknown

Helen Rogers

Aliina Sofia Lehtinen
Aliina Sofia Lehtinen
Deb Kilpela

Dolly Delores Solomon

unknown

77,1,2
75,0,7
50,2,16
34,1,23
79,11,13
83,2,17
79,8,7
95,10,2
100,4,6
67,11,10
66,7,16
53,6,16
73,7,16
90,0,22
54,8,4
86,2,4
26,0,21
66,5,25
72,3,17
79,2,25
0,0,0
38,1,29
18,11,9
58,2,26

64,2,26



Last Name

Spouse

Lakeside Cemetery - spouse, parents and age

Father

Mother

Age (Y,M,D)

Niemi
Niemi
Nivala
Nivala
Nivala
Norten
Oja

Oja

Oja

Oja

Oja Johnson
Oja, Jr
Oja, Sr
Olson
Olson
Olson
Olson
Olson
Olson
Olson
Olson
Olson
Peterson
Peterson

Peterson

Richard
Veikko
Alina
Hilda
Robert
Woitta
Arthur
John
Leander
Sandra
Elsa
John
John
Baby Girl
Carol
Esther
Franklin
Larry
Myron
Oscar
Rodney
William
Andrea
Delmar

George

1 Sep 1999
11 Dec 1966
1Jan 1943
19 May 2012
17 Dec 1966
20 May 1918
16 Nov 1972
15 Sep 1908
11 Sep 1929
1 Nov 1933
10 Jun 1959
1 Aug 1995
6 Oct 1949
18 Apr 1933
30 Sep 1941
13 Jan 1979
24 Dec 2001
15 Dec 1994
28 Mar 2003
27 Apr 1964
5 Aug 2015
10 Aug 1998
3 Apr 1958
12 Oct 1956

6 Sep 1985

Dolly Solomon
Robert Nivala
Never married

Alina Kakajamaki

Never married

Elsa Moilanen
John Oja
Leander Oja
Ella Mae Porter

Sandra Saari

Oscar Clifford Olson
Sandra Peroutka

Barbara Brown

Esther Johnson

Irene Jennie Anderson

Barbara Godbout

Vivian Tollerson

Goldie Brower

Veikko Nick Niemi
Nicodemus Niemi
----- Kakajamaki
Robert Nivala

Erick Nelson

John Norten
Leander Oja

John Oja

unknown

Gabriel Saari
Thomas Moilanen
John Oja, Sr
unknown

Oscar Clifford Olson
Oscar Clifford Olson
Hiskias Johnson
Helmer Olson
Rodney Olson
Rodney Olson
Anders Olson

Oscar Clifford Olson
Rodney Olson
Gerald Peterson
Clarence Peterson

Leander Peterson

Dolly Delores Solomon

Aliina Sofia Lehtinen

Aliina Kakajamaki
Ulricka

Matilda Keskinen

Katy Johnson

Sanna Bajulampi
unknown

Kaina

Greeta

Sandra Saari

unknown

Esther Elizabeth Johnson
Esther Elizabeth Johnson
Maria Ylkanen

Helen Ingham

Irene Anderson

Irene Anderson
Christine Osmanson
Esther Elizabeth Johnson
Irene Anderson

Audrey Wilcox

Amelia Eliason

Maria Ylkanen

43,4,26
45,2,24
54,9,18
95,6,12
82,0,23
0,0,29
70,1,29
5,4,19
63,3,27
52,8,5
79,4,20
82,10,19
74,2,10
()

0,9,6
76,6,16
63,3,13
39,5,29
46,1,27
63,4,22
81,1,22
37,8,29
0,0,10
50,1,5

90,6,1



Last Name

Spouse

Lakeside Cemetery - spouse, parents and age

Father

Mother

Age (Y,M,D)

Peterson
Peterson
Peterson
Peterson
Peterson
Peterson
Peterson
Peterson
Peterson
Peterson
Peterson Johnson
Peterson Niemi
Pitkanen
Pitkanen
Purcell Walli
Putnam
Rajala

Ranta

Ranta

Ranta

Ranta Wesa
Rudd

Rudd

Rudd

Saimaa

George
Goldie
Ina
Jeffrey
Kenneth
Loma
Scott
Toivo
Victor
Vivian
Maria
Helmi
Andrew
Mary
Caitland
Emma
Aarno
Maimi
Selija
Victor
Sanna
Andrew
Senia
Toivo

Dorothy

31 Jan 2014
25 Apr 1975
4 Dec 2005
7 Jun 1976
16 Oct 2008
9 Jun 1977
15 Sep 1988
6 Apr 1967
20 Mar 1958
4 Feb 1998
25 Dec 1919
23 Sep 1994
21 Jun 1919
20 Mar 1951
17 Jul 1996
3 Feb 1923
13 Aug 1910
8 Sep 1908
19 Aug 1908
8 Dec 1909
27 Sep 1934
12 Aug 1980
9 May 1979
12 Jan 2010

7 May 1932

Agnes Strong
George E. Peterson

Kenneth Peterson

Ina Haro

Victor R. Peterson
Susan Rich

Helmi Marsyla
Loma B. Murray
Delmar Peterson
Hiskias Johnson
Otto Niemi

Mary Hunuri

Andrew Pitkanen

Frank Putnam

Saimi Hunuri
William Wesa
Senia Bakka

Andrew Rudd

Patricia Griffin

George Emil Peterson

Fred Brower
Leander Haro
Kenneth R. Peterson
Toivo Peterson
William Eli Murray
Kenneth R. Peterson
Leander Peterson
Leander Peterson

Frank Tollerson

Jaakko (Jacob) Ylkanen

Hiski Marsyla
unknown
unknown

Tad Walli
Leander Peterson
Matt Rajala
Victor Ranta
Victor Ranta
Gabriel Ranta
Gabriel Hunuri
Ole Rud

Jacob Bakka
Andrew Rudd

Otto Nels Saimaa

Goldie Vaneta Brower

Clara Proctor
Esther Hendrickson
Ina Irene Haro
Helmi Marsyla
Elizabeth Robinson
Ina Irene Haro
Maria Ylkanen
Maria Ylkanen
Mae Hotchkiss
Liisa Uitto
Senja Niemi
unknown
unknown
Nancy Purcell
Maria Ylkanen
Hilma Jutila
Senna Wesa
Saima Hunuri
Maja Kajsa
Margaret Hoepe
Matea

Maria Antila
Sennia Bakka

Senia Ranta

86,1,29
69,1,1
75,10,20
20,11,15
79,5,26
73,7,13
31,8,11
70,2,20
66,1,15
91,2,12
54,1,22
89,10,16
43,7,2
65

0
32,4,24
0,0,5
2,8,30
0,3,0
28,7,9
51,10,5
91,2,4
72,2,0
86,7,12

0,0,2



Last Name

Spouse

Lakeside Cemetery - spouse, parents and age

Father

Mother

Age (Y,M,D)

Savuoja
Savuoja
Seliin
Strand
Suhonen
Suhonen
Suhonen
Suhonen
Suhonen
Suhonen
Suhonen
Suhonen
Suryan
Suryan
Tollerson
Tollerson
Tuomi
Tuomi
Tuomi
Virnela
Wainio
Walimaa
Walimaa
Walimaa

Walimaa

Jennie
John
Wilhelamine
Leo

Aili
Arvid
Hjalmar
Josephine
Mary
Niilo
Vera
Waino
Albert
Amelia
Frank
May
Impi
Nikolai
Urho
Erick
Alma
Arvi
Emil
Jennie

Lempi

30 Sep 1944
4 Feb 1943
24 Sep 1921
23 Feb 1964
9 May 1924
2 Oct 2001
15 Mar 1944
27 May 1999
24 Mar 1956
10 Dec 2005
22 Mar 2012
15 Dec 1918
27 Jan 2014
14 Jan 1995
2 Jan 1962

8 Apr 1957
2 Sep 1964
15 Mar 1984
10 Sep 2009
26 Jul 1922
14 Jan 1948
24 Jul 1918
4 May 1982
7 Jan 1920

2 Jan 1957

John Savuoja
Jennie Mattila
Frank Seliin

Never married

Josephine Navicki
Mary Walli

Arvid Suhonen
Hjalmer Suhonen
Vera Bogenholm

Niilo Suhonen

Amelia Oja

Albert Suryan

Sarah May Hotchkiss
Frank Tollerson
Nikolai Tuomi

Impi Karvonen

Joe Wainio

Lempi Kalia

Emil Walimaa

Jerome Mattila
Miko Sava

E. Lundgren

Josu Rantanen
Hjalmer Suhonen
Hjalmer Suhonen
John Ylihongisto
Bolslaw Cebulski
Isaac Walli
Hjalmer Suhonen
Carl Bogenholm
Hjalmar Suhonen
John Suryan
John Oja

Louis Tollerson
William Henry Hotchkiss
Alex Karvonen
Juhu F. Tuomi
Nikolai Tuomi
Erik Virnela
unknown

Emil Walimaa
unknown

Emil Walimaa

Alexander Kalliomaki

Maria Pihlijana
Karoline Alola
unknown

Alma Alina Salminen
Mary Walli

Mary Walli
unknown

Josephine Lapinski
Maria Haukkala
Mary Walli
Germina Soderholm
Mary Walli

Filma

Sandra Emidy
Martha Hamill
Susan Rachel Haigh
Mariana

Anna Holpi

Impi Karvonen
Anne Koshala?
unknown

Lempi Kalliomaki
unknown

Lempi Kalliomaki

unknown

74,5,3
73,7,15
74,5,30
60,9,14
13,9,17
82,5,28
66,6,24
92,2,26
73,7,14
86,10,6
87,1,11
0,9,29
97,7,12
78,5,1
92,2,30
81,0,9
71,4,27
94,5,10
84,3,20
67,1,20
70,4,22
0,0,2
89,10,7
0,0,7

70,11,9



Last Name

Lakeside Cemetery - spouse, parents and age

Spouse

Father

Mother

Age (Y,M,D)

Walimaa

Walkonen

Walli

Walli

Walli

Walli

Walli

Walli

Walli

Walli

Walli

Walli

Walli

Walli

Walli

Walli

Walli

Walli

Walli

Walli

Walli

Walli

Walli

Walli

Walli

Olavi
William
Allen
Alma
Arthur
Baby Boy
Baby Boy
Baby Girl
Barbara
Charles
Edwin
Eino
Elma
Emilia
Ernest
Esther
Gust
Gustaf
Henna
Henry
Ida

Jacob
Jennie
Laura

Lyyli

24 Dec 1918

29 Feb 1916 Mary K. Luomanranta
16 Aug 1932

6 Apr 1906

4 Jun 1943

13 Jan 1967

7 Nov 1915

11 Jun 1909

8 Mar 2002 Rodney Walli

24 Oct 2013 Norma Ranum
23 Jun 1976 Elizabeth Lubben
24 Oct 1942 Esther Lake

2 Jun 1912

12 Mar 1958 John Walli, Sr

18 Jul 2001 Shirley Skrzela
12 Nov 1991 Toivo Walli

26 Jun 1920 Justina

16 Apr 1909

24 Apr 1980 John Walli

9 Nov 1989 Helvi Aurora Niemi
19 Apr 1917

20 Feb 1959 Sofia Johnson

18 Dec 1918

13 Oct 1926

30 Apr 1911

Emil Walimaa

Gabriel Walkonen

John Walli, Jr
John Walli, Sr
Jacob H. Walli
Rodney Walli
John Walli, Sr

John Walli, Sr

Harold Leander Peterson

Jacob H. Walli
Nels Walli
John Walli, Sr
Nels Walli
unknown
Jacob H. Walli
Gust Lake
John Walli
Nels Walli
Levi Johnson
Jacob H. Walli
Jacob H. Walli
Isaac Walli
John Walli, Sr
Jacob H. Walli

Nels Walli

Lempi Kalliomaki

unknown

Henna Luella Johnson

Emilia Niskala

Sophia Johnson

Barbara Peterson

Emilia Niskala

Emilia Niskala

Siiri Esther Mononen

Sophia Johnson

Sophia Houtaoja

Emilia Niskala
Serafija Oja
unknown

Sofia Johnson
Sanna Wargelin
unknown
Serafija Oja
Johanna Jokela
Sofia Johnson
Sofia Johnson
Maria Haukkala
Emilia Niskala
Sofia Johnson

Serafija Oja

0,5,2
34,6,27
4,0,5
0,0,4
25,5,27
()

()

()
56,11,6
88,11,4
62,11,1
30,5,22
0,1,29
80,3,16
82,1,19
76,3,21
31,2
0,0,7
70,9,14
75,0,3
0,11,5
70,7,12
16,3,0
0,0,15

0,3,27



Last Name

Spouse

Lakeside Cemetery - spouse, parents and age

Father

Mother

Age (Y,M,D)

Walli
Walli
Walli
Walli
Walli
Walli
Walli
Walli
Walli Johnson
Walli, Jr
Walli, Sr
Webster
Wesa
Wilson
Wilson
Ylonen

Ylonen

Maria
Melvin
Nels
Norma
Selma
Sophia
Toivo
Wiljo
Serafija
John
John
Daniel
William
Elizabeth
Melvin
Asari

Sandra

8 Jun 1919
16 Mar 1978
8 Dec 1962
14 Apr 2014
18 May 1908
2 Oct 1979
16 Sep 2005
18 Nov 2016
9 Aug 1969
20 Jul 1989
4 Feb 1967
9 Feb 2009
28 Dec 1962
29 Aug 1991
14 Apr 1981
21 Dec 1956

20 May 1956

Isaac Walli
Marlys Mullenix
Serafija Hautaoja

Carl Walli

Jacob Walli
Irene Schmedeke
Joan Kauppila
Nels Walli
Henna Johnson
Emilia Niskala
Margaret Olson
Saima Ranta
Melvin Wilson
Elizabeth Oja
Sandra

Asari Ylonen

-- Haukkala
John Walli, Jr
Isaac Walli
Roy Ranum
Nels Walli
unknown

John Walli, Sr
Nick Tuomi
unknown

John Walli, Sr
Isaac Walli
Oscar Webster
Adam Wesa
John Oja

Vern J. Wilson
unknown

unknown

unknown

Henna Luella Johnson

Maria Haukkala

Beatrice McDonald

Serafija Oja
unknown
Emilia Niskala
Impi Karvonen
unknown
Emilia Niskala
Maria Haukkala
Clara Ringwald

Helma Peusamaki

Bertha Nickels
unknown

unknown

73,5,11
44,8,11
77,7,11
82,7,23
0,0,12
93,1,1
91,8,26
86,7,30
80,4,16
85,5,10
86,5,4
74,5,10
81,9,3
95,11,20
74,7,0
78,3,28

81,7,5



